EsioEnT WM, von MEDING, SECRETARY

ALLEN & GARrRcCiA COMPANY
/ = CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS PHONE
R™_ =mGO ¢ .:._,@,._.. ; HARRISON 2472
McCORMICHK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.
'CHICAGO

Aug. 30th, 1938.

Mr. Bugene lMcAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge Street,

Umaha, Nebr.

? Dear Sir:-

We wish to acknowledge and thank you for your
letter of the 25th inst., authorizing us to cancel our
insurance on the D. 0. Clark tipple at Superior, as of the
25th, you assuming the risk effective on that date.

viith gihdest personal regards, . am,

Yours very truly,

/ ALLBN & GARCIA COMPANY j
" SHF vl
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lr. Pryde: Please see that the temporary timber tipple structure
is takon down as quickly as possible eliminating fire

hazard.




4% Rock Springs - August 24, 1938.

Ir, George B. Pryde:

fowrs of Augnst 22nd on paymoent made to Allen & Carcia
Company. I think wo are berfectly safe %o pay all that iz now

due the Allen & Garsia Company with the exesption of 32000, which

I would hold for final sottlomont, this with tho understanding
that you heve rocoived waivers of proof of payment from gll pub=

- il

contractorsg.

Orieinal Sioned:
EUGERE [cnliliFFE




. PRESIDENT WM. von MEDING, SECRETARY
ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY L OHN A GARCIA s TaEASURER
e ADDRESS CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS PHONE
JAR" CHICAGO L 1?@\1* y HARRISON 2472

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO
August 23, 1938

Mr, Bugene McAuliffe,

The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge St.,

Omaha, Nebraska,

Dear Sir:

Due to the fact that the date of final
acceptance on the D. 0. Clark Mine at Superior, Wyoming
has been postponed about & month, we don't feel that it
is fair to ask the Allen & Garcia Company to continue
with their carrying full insurance on this project. We
are asking that the Union Pacific Coal Company either
take out their own insurance for the next month or re-
imburse us with the actual cost and we will then keep
eurs in force.

Very truly yours,
ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

GHC :MB

CC: Mr. George B. Pryde
CC: Mr. Ho C. Livingston




Rock Springs = dugust 22, 1938.

(r, Eugene lcAnliffe:

Referring to wy letter of the 18th inst., %o Ir. Frenk Tellmire,

copy ‘to you herevith.

For your informstion, voucher in tne emount of $12,005028 was

mailed by the Assistant Treasurer to Allen & Gercie todaye

mnce
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Rock Springs - August 16, 1938

udr. Bugene Licauliffe:

Herewith copy of letter to Allen & Garcia Company

)

0

regarding the siding and roofing on the tipple at the Y. 0.
Clark liine, Superior, also letter to the Link-Belt Company

ples of belts in the conveyorway, and

regarding testing the sam

(1]

n guparent flgw in one of the U. S. belts. Je will have
P ”~

these conditions corrected. ' /
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requesting you

this condition immediztely.

THE UNICH PACIFIC CCOAL COMPANY

{

Original Signed i

By H. C. LWh\.GSTO“I ?
Assistont Chief Enginecer 5

¢. H. Chapman, {i;k/Lstel? Roeck Sps
Ceorgs B. Fryde _
I. N. Bayless




August 16, 1938

Link-Belt Compeany
300 Viest Pershing Road
Chicago, Illinois

Attention lir. W. E.

Centlemen:

Reparding belting furnished on conveyor system,

lark line. Superior, Wyoming:

]
(=
€3

In stepping down splices for vulcemizing belts,
there secmed ¢ be some difference in frietion between covers,
breaker strip, and plies, in the CGoodrich and U. 8. belts, the
Goodrich belt appereantly having more adhesion I

o

the U. 4 belt.

.

riction than

o5 Your Mr. Schoor hes cdvised me that sumples of both
belts hove been sent to you for tect o determinme whether or
not they are up to opecifications, end we ere requesting o copy
of the enalysis of same.

ileo, as & metter of record, we are advising the ‘
one of the U. 8 belts furnished hes a fuctory flaw indiceting |
a coreass break. The U. S. factory representatiive cssured us
that it wes entirely setisfactory, but we feel that you should
ktnow of the condition should the belt fall at thic point.

Yours very truly,
THE UNICH PACIFIC COAL CCMPANY
Original Signed

By H. C. LIVIKGSTON
Agsistant Chief Engineer

cC - lr. George B. Prydev////
Mr. I. N. Beyless




_RVICE
-

a full-rate

{ or Cable-

~unless itS de-

ed character is in-
.muﬂ!d by a suitable
ymbol above or pre-

f\cedmg the address.

R. B, WHITE
PRESIDENT

BY DIRECT WIRE FROM

NEWCOMB CARLTOMN
I:NAUIMJ\N oF 'I'HI. COAR

1223-S

9
©  SYMBOLS

DL= Dﬂr_‘littc_l:‘___
_NIM_-—'FNI[:}\-: Message

NL - Night Letter
_lc= Deferred Cable

NLT = Cable Night Letter
Ship Radiogram /J

J. C. WILLEVER
FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT
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omound coal doing delivered from one dump. He thinks ghould relensce
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Chopman and/hold £inal Sost until coal from both dumps can bo loaded
’ B en) Rt &0 P nma™ 21 T SRR W RS e -
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TR s N 7
Fugene LigAuliffe

The filing time shown in the date line on telegrams and day letters is STANDARD TIME at point of origin, Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at pm nt of desn;mm-




C.
Form 2191 2.28-10,000M

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

= TELEGRAM

==HOCK SDILNZS, Loupm g L7, 1938

P

E lcA, Omahal ™

ar i3

-34, Mr.Chapman still making minor sdjustments.in view of small amount

of coal we are hendling over tipple.lo you not think advissble hold final

acceptance of complete tipple plant over until we can arrenge handle

coal from 15 station as well =s No.7 loading up the belts and getting

appreciable amount of cozl on the screens, with smell amount of coal we i
are a2t present handling it is difficult %o load the screens to capaclty

in mean %time we can release T, Chavmen and m-ke final tests later. B-SO0.

GBP,
411pmnm,




BT
R ¥ieiin g

{4

ool - Aug 17 1938
£ ¥ iz PO ﬁ-.-r,m"_v---g '1:"';',-0

T 3 -] :
@Bk :-,‘::’7'\;@ = 03K u't,l._..'_...lt,

cuote Can wo moed you in

Following from Allen & Garela, Ghic

o, " o DatagmNonwsr FTmes B8 ene . s e i o & & T = iy
Springs Saturday for Uipple ascoptance tosh Ind quote That reply will i
.
i

o - |

M-34

- J..-.\._, — Lo VLN |
-




RECEIVER'S NUMBER

Postal Telegraph

THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM

Comniercial 2D ail Admetica
Cables Cables
\ STANDARD TIME

Mlackay 5 ] e S

which are hereby agreed to Form 2

wing message, subject to the terms on back hereof,

" Send the fo;'l’o

Chieomo, Aug. 17th, 1938.

Mr., sugene ieiuliffe, SO
whe Union Pacifie Cosl Uo (CONFIRMATIUN)




1 ! ; t a Z This Is a full rate Telegram, Cablegram or 1
Radiogram unless otherwise indicated by §
signal inthe check or in the address.

DAY I.EI'I'ER

NIGHT LETTER

NIGHT MESSAGE

DEFERRED CABLE

THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM BL
NL
Commercial S~ : "
:mrmré"m:zl:;m: (‘ﬂ bl es L =0 a ”(‘a;?;l?”ra ::.3
ables

NIGHT CABLE LETTER

RADIOGRAM

Fom1668106 11

MC CHICAGO ILL 17 10174
EUGENE MCAUL IFFE

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL CO 1416 DODGE ST OMAHA NEBR

CAN WE MEET YOU lN ROCKSPRINGS SATURDAY F'OR TIPPLE ACCEPTANCE

TEST
ALLEN g GARCIA €O,,

e S




35312

Omaha - Aug, 16, 1938.

liwe Vo e 59?:?65’:‘.-13

P8t ron made Jesterday new tiprle and bl

conveyor, Do 0o Clark Ming, approximately 100 tons conl loadod.

Heklug minor changes today and rosums loading coal tomorrow.
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Form 2191

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

. TELEGRAM

e

7 gr j bn

C. 8
2-38-10,000M |

Rock Springe 5pm Aug 15 1938
EMcA Omahsg,
Loaded approx 100 tons over new tipple snd belt conveyor D O Clark
line today. Wo serious difficulties developed some mingr adjustment
%0 equipment will be made eccentrics on shaking tables will be _
changed tomorrow will dump coal again Vednesday, B-88
GBP

1Z25am
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Rock Springs - August 6,1938

yr. Bugene licAuliffe:

T . 1 ~ X B I - ; ; . 14 »
Herewith cop¥y of agreement between lir. von kealng

as we thought thiese matters shoulc be settled defini

view of the fact that it will be necessary to test the tipple
before long. ir. von lleding spent twio days here, azna we
gettled amicably 211 the questions in dispute.

1 A 11 e Aoy | p + - 2 ah e
Je will necésgarily have to pay w<5U above uae
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motor, s the 25-H.P. motor is not large enough to operate

- - - 7 o +] F o - P f 42 i 0
the picking pables. Allen & Gercia will put a 50-E.P. motor

on the scpéens zs we reguested. Te will thereafter purchase
the 25-K.P. motor and keep it in stock gnd use it in case of
emergency . ;

Just a5 soon as they zdvise us that there are no

1iensg for labor ox mzterial bY their sub-contractors or by

elves, vie will remit to them seventy per cent of the moneys

m

tliem

The work that lir. Chspmen cid reinforcing the tipple
structure shows a marked improvement. The adaitional steel

on the back part of the tipple will be put in between now and

the first of the week.
Jith tune chenging of tae mo tors we will have no dif-

with the reinforcing oi the steel

ficulty, and I zm sure,
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fock Uprings, Vyoming
Avgust 9, 1938

eno:
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Gonfirming conference cf this date, regavding the
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agreemen te Oy alt LDawwaod wud illen & Garcia Compezny and The
T A s P 5 s C— . N Sl B . ! " .
Union Pacific Coal Company, Mr. wa. Von Meding md Hx. G. .
thgpman Tepresenting the allen & Gevrela Company ab LORLIab Wre,
:
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plate gl fPeners in gngle ash boara sul 1t suppoTis-
X 3 . - P . PURGR, (TR o - " b
3. The Contrasctor ag¥ees w Haxg plli siress welds
e AR, T _ : o @ et A wy o & %
in gtructurgl memoers continuous, RO BPOT WELGRE o be

scceptable W the Ownier.

A. fhe Contractor agrees W furnish and install new

eceoentrie heads fo¥ ©E6 picking table, szid escentric heads i
be exactly matched.

5. The Contracior ag¥ees to furnish snd ingtall new
ghisking screcs motoy, sc=id molor to be BO H.FP., high torque.
wtolly cnclosed. other specifications seme as other motors

iurnished. The owler uprees 0 compeEnep e gontractor to the




xtent 0L the difi Nee hatwama oR. T g : . i
exeer. AL Bevwem 28.I.P. Standayd mo toyr and 40-

H.P. stonderd motor, in e giount of (280.00, for which e
Gontracteor sgrees W replpce Pregent 26-H.F. motor on wnigkin
Ll ) A AL PN N &
Ll ll.' Wi, ’w. 24 QBTG f_‘,-J edl . SOEKSEN Do 80X MO Blgfnedl o
svarter gnd control.
6. The Contractor agrees W replace present grease
Cups on ghaking soreeng wit \
& RdidiaLil dereengs wi bl K IXONZe eI L ¢
No. @ and ¥o. 3 £¥ease cups as gpecified aud called for on
Contractor's drpwings.
?. The Contrgetor : 40883 T ndjust limi ¢ gwi tcheg
en loading boom hoistu.
3 nirector agrees % sdjust c: chaniging cluates
on loading boomg.
v. The Coniractor agrees %o furnigh the Wil e mnlele
gpare Paris list of all nmachinery fummi thed.
10. 'The Contractor agrees to fumish the winer walver
of liens for labox and materigls furnighed by sub-contractors,
thereafter the Owner agrees %o remit W the Contracior sevan vy

g ) e - ——— X - o> - L - - - - L o .'; ey - » p— ] . & .
(70) pex cant of all mpneys retined uwider estimates as bond

in the amount of ':.'-“.J“;E':’Z'E}f,-' ﬂ.«;{)) e et of all Peymente 1o date,

Fodins beibd
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including thereln glaeer’s Hollugte for the month ol July, 1938.

APDToveas

The Mlen & Gareia Co. Coal Compuny

wylo

» Upexlajion

CC -~ The Allen & Gaxecia Co., Chicagw
¥r. Bugene Mecsuliffe .
Hir. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. . Bayless
1:1’- G- :_ju :,3\7m¥1
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Rock Springs - July 14, 1938

#r. Bugene HMcAuliffe:

Yours of July 1lth, file 353-12, to Allen & Garcia
Company, copy to me:

On proper showing from the Allen & Garcia people that
theﬁ$ ax%tfo llpns gn the otructure for either labor or material,

we w1ll arranfe to me ke pqymeqts in accordance with your letter,

holdlng back approximately 5,000 until finzl tests are completed.
¥

/
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DING, SECRETARY
PRESIDENT A WM. voN ME
e mesent LLEN & GARciA COMPANY HoHN A, GARGIA /8 TREASRES
B AoHESE CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS PHONE
ogLR CHICAGO v - -ﬁ?@‘._ e HARRISON 2472

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE,

CHICAGO

July 1l4th, 1938.

Mr. Eugene licAuliffe, President,
The Union Pacific Cosl Company,
1416 Dodge Street,

Omeha, Nebraska.

Dear lir. licAuliffe:-

.e were happy to get your letter of the 1llth,
advising that you had looked over the Superior job and
find it satls;uctory and also advising that you have ar-
ranged to clean up payments to this compeny reserving ap-
proximately ::5,000.00. This sction is very much appre-
ciated and is very nice of you to do it.

I have a notion that when the coal is running
over the tipple that fishing will be good at Jackson Hole
and I might be the man or one of the men representing
A. & G. Company when the final inspection is made.

A Yours very truly,
/ ‘,. P el ‘_"
| A |
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Ag the Eanis-Dolt Company will net be in a pesition
e} hanile cosl for test fwom the tipple, I would sug est that e,
Chapman return to Chicage, ouwr engincors arvanging to follow up the
doslz of shooting and glasing, insuring proper installation, ete.,
therealter whon ¢he D4nlz-Belt people ave EQ_ﬂJ to holast coal you cam
gend J. o Baclk to condust the test. Zhis scoms to mo To be the more
oconfumfieal errangement for Four COEPERye

7 alse susgested te lr. Pryde that he proceed te
clezn up the payments dus your COIRARY, rosorving opnroximately $5000
o? the 20 por cent vetentlcn provisien of ths contzrast, paying the
remainder over to you, the halance tc be pald after test and asceptance

of the tipple.
0Of course it will be necessazy for your company te
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Please handle in lire with yours of July 9th $o
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which you attached copy of Mr. Livingston's letter, same -

date, one copy of which I em veburning to you.
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Rock Springs - July 9, 1938 ;
f

Mr. Bugene licAuliffe: ,!
Referring to our conversation regarding paying part r/l
of the 20 per cent hold-back to Allen & Garcia Compeny on the |
Superior tipple:
I have had lir. ILivingston work me up a statement, |
two copies of which I attach herewith. _
I agree with Mr. Livingston that, pefore any of the |
20 per cent hold-back money i paid over, we should have

evidence frém the Allen & Garcia people that there are no

liens i‘o/:a:f' material purchased, or owing the five sub-contractors

who have been coing the work.
At the end of July, as Mr. Livingstion states, there

Aill be due $4.,775.29, plus the $17 ,053.60 hola-back. If we

paid the July estimate of $4,775.29, and 70 per cent of the 9

holé-back vhen evidence hsd been furnished us that there were :

no liens, that would leave a balance due of $5,116.08, until j
; 1_'[

the tipple =nd saﬂne;7d.

the final tests have been Iun

e
|




Rock Springs - July 9, 1938

yr. George B. Pryde:

Regarding finasncial stotus of contract with Allen
& Garcia Company covering construction of coal tipple at D. 0.
Clark Mine, Superior, Wyoming, total omount of contract, total

mon thly estimaotes, smountso paid, end zmounts retained, are as

follows:
Contract lump sum price $85,000.00
Additional foundations ___268.00
TOTAL smount of contract $85,268.00
Est. No. 1onth™ /mount smt.Rewitted smt.Retained
i § ,999 00 $2,599.20 & 599.80
2 bZ} ,B560.0% 40 ,448. 06 10,112.01
E:‘ c.;\P ;du’DoG‘i r—l 04‘ -u’ 5;583-?5
& 4,775.22 ;.'),GE;U”..J 955.06
$85,268.00 $68,214.40 417,053 .60

(1

Epotinzte for month showvn due and pzyeble on first
of followving month, viz.: Hstimate lo. & covers
i p

::} vk done during July =nd peid for om First of
August.

on mgnst First, the Contractr will have been paid
all moneys with the exception of the 20 per cent retalned as
o bond, the 20 per cent retention smounting e $17.,0563.60.

| Following your suggestion as o reml tting money held

as bond with the exception of approximately {5,000, I would
suggest that 70 per cent of bond money be paid the Allen &
Garcia Company, only after evidence of release from sub-
contractor for lsbor and material liens has beea presented
to the Coal Compesny by the.Contractor.

Tollowing this plan, we would be holding $5,116.08 ag
bond until tipple has been thoroughly tested under load. Thisg
test can Possibly be made on or about /ugust 15_111.» -

* L S ¥
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| & = | tipple 3 o)
IuT@StS Sat iSfc&CtUl’j, uf',}:ltfmlli\ :01 L:i}m\:‘! the CO}I‘““““ pleted the upper, or No. | seaul, |
e 2 a few men who now o Fin Sth - ‘
.-I U. P. Officials b ‘"‘1“’5‘!‘1‘}'”'“u['ho lf:;;};‘; Cf:}ialmg ﬂ:ﬁ:g”ﬁm i‘m?fi‘ qn\%]tf:mdé(?t?z]q}: |
| RE?@;{ | mechanic mi_iuali?w ‘ til(: 1Im3t1m-s;l ]‘?‘;]51 e :
e SCYeens. convevors. 3 AT ted. }
[ 5 creens, conveyors and picking p(‘With completion of the Link- 1

A e tables. Presider Mo AT

Construction of the stes “.m a tour il}} ui‘i{:,‘?;g“ff“ found Belt company’s underground con-

tlpple at the new D. O. Clark | mine, nspection of the | tract about August 15, a com-
3 A i ilete working test o he entire
‘1(1:1(1)13 of Th('. L.lhﬁon P(_}.LI]_!LII lie tipple machinery was put = Ensmllation will b(t,_. mfarge_ &

¥ QOI]][JEII}_\ at Superior is| t?ur];iir)rllmh Tuesday and operated At the No. 15 seam, near. the
expected to be completed by |arr. Teaoier oty Wednesday.| ff foot of .the two slopes, Kelogs ;
Saturday, it was announced ! with ti:é rltilw‘)til\me“ed pleasure| || Lumber company was installing fl
Wednesday by Eugene Mec- Screens "1“(1 L\:tb] operation of the| || the foundation for the second |
Auliff / ('. er machinery. loading station, which will be a

uliffe, president of the coal | FPresident McAuliffe also found| || counterpart of the No. 7 seam
company. | marked progress being made un- dumping station.

The Allen and Garcia company, | coreiound,  with the Link-Belt| The Link-Belt company now is
of Chicago, contractors o _-‘,__;j“’ml"fm) of Chicago having com- ||lowering the upper sections of

3 ST the massive conveyor belt, 48
{ inches in width, and m.i(,lnnely'
{ for driving the belt. four sets m|
all, is being installed.

Mr. McAuliffe found the \\01]{!
of driving the mine bottoms in |
seams T, 9 and 15 going forward
rapidly; the upper or \* T seam
measuring seven feet at t'ne face,
the intermediate or No. 9 seam
measuring six feet at the face and
the lower or No, 15 seam meas- |
uring ecight feet six inches of |
clean coal at the face, |

After leaving the shaft, where

eight feet six inches of coal was
p?notr"torl by the air shaft, a|
roll, mot uncommon in the Rocki
Springs district, was encountered, i
This difficulty, entailing heavy
roek work, now is past and the
nine foot seam at the entry face
is in normal position.
v : An estimated 60 days will be
i required to complete the mine
hottoms. Mr. McAuliffe reported.
By October 1, he said, all under-
ground steel will be in place and
the mine well.under production.

1. S. Corey, vice president of
5 the Utah Construction company,
and R. B. Emens, engineer fot
the Utah concern. accompqmed
Mr. MeAuliffe and other mem-
bers of the coal company’s local |
staff on (he tour of inspection.
During the tour they made 2
final check and settlement of the
/| ynderground work on the mine
completed last April by the Utah
concern,

ol = B |
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ROCK SPRINGS MINER JULY 8 1938

1D. 0. Gﬂaﬂ; Tipple | i)
( | | Is Given Trial Test
|  Before Completion| |

—

i Present indications are that The
#| Union Pacific Coal company’s new
million dollar D. 0. Clark mine at
i | Superior will be producing coal by
| Oct. 1, Eugene McAuliffe, president, {
'| stated here Wednesday. This state- |
ment was made after the tipple ma-} |
chinery was set in motion Tuesday
and continued in operation Wednes-
day on a trial test. The tipple, which
is being built by the Allen and Gar- |
.| ¢la company of Chicago, will be com- |
| pleted Saturday. l
. The nunderground Kkonstruction .
which is being built by the Link-
i | Belt company of Chicago will be fin- 1
ished around Aug. 15 when a com- |
.| plete working test of the entire in- l
.| stallation will be made.

The upper or No. 7 seam has been l
completed with the dumping station l
. .| nearly completed. At the No. 15 l
e .| seam, near the foot of the two |
slopes, the S. E. Kellogg company is |
installing the foundationl for the i
second loading station. The Link- ; ;
Belt company this week is lowering
the upper sections of the massive
conveyus belt, 48 inches wide, and
the machinery for driving the belt.

The work of driving the mine bot-
toms in seams Nos. 7, 9 and 15 is
going ahead rapidly, Mr. MecAuliffe !
says. The No. 7 seam measures sev-|
en feet at the face, the No. 9 seam
six feet and the No. 15 seam eight
feet six inkhes. :

Mr. McAuliffe who inspected the '.;
mine Tuesday was accompanied Dy
° L. IS. Corey, vice president, and R.
B. Emens, construction engineer of
the Utah Construction company|*® ! !
which did a part of the underground :
constructionl work and several mem-
bers of the local company's staff. !
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LINK-BELT COMPANY

300 WEST PERSHING ROAD
CHICAGO

OFFICE OF MHS' 279 1938

VICE-PRESIDENT rg

Mr. Bugene McAuliffe, President
The Union Pacific Coal Company
1416 Dodge Street

Omsha, Nebraska

Dear Mr. McAuliffes

Owing %o the illness of Iir. Kauffmamn, who
has been in the hospital for several weeks, it is
my privilege to acknowledge your letter of April 29th.

We have & very keen appreciation of the
soundness of the philosophy and the ethics under-
lying your réasconing in the negotiations leading up
%o the placing of the contracts for the equipment
for your mine at Rock Springse If all engineering
installstions for material handling equipment were
handled in a manner similar to the one you followed,
the Yife of the menufacturer would be a happier one ;
and the operators would be better satisfied. It I
?d'uld permit the maximum of economy in prices. _'1

"/ You are familiar, of course, from your broad
experience, with the hazards which accompany con- /|
struction work of the character you are now doing. By i
following the policy of working up complete general
designs and specifications, as you did in the case of
the Rock Springs installation, it definitely helps to
minimize the hazards usually associated with work of
this charactere

I am sorry the charge for extras which has been
the subject of an interchange of correspondence between
Mr. Livingston and Mr. Huntington has antagonized you.
We are cancelling the charge even though it is atbtribu-
teble to an error in the fundamental layout. However,
we have the very definite conviction that the errors




LINK-BELT COMPANY

300 WEST PERSHING ROAD
CHICAGO
May 27, 1938

OFFICE OF =2=
VICE=-PRESIDENT

on this job will be reduced to a minimm due to the
excellence of the preliminary engineering and we
shall absorb this particular charge.

Again permit me to express my very sincere
appreciation of the splendid manner in which the prelim-
inary and final negotiations were handled by your
organization.

With kindest regerds, I remain,

Cordially yours,

EJB3 Vice-President
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5 May 21, 1838.
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iirs John f. Carela, JF., i
Allen & Garcia Co.,
sCormick Bldge,
832 S. Uichigan Ave.,
Chdeags, Ill. .
My dear Johng ]
I
I have yours of lMay 17th. If any ome thing was
f011y dlscussed; thrashed out end agreed upon it was that the
price nemed in the comtract, covering the coustruction of our
D, 0. Clariz tipple and the underground eguipment owarded Linls
Belt Company, was o fiwed ons, that nelther company would ©o
held sesponsible for any changes in cost of material, freight
rates or any other Lactors
; 1 Pully expected that structural steel prices
would De reduced and that matter was discussed, but it was nob
pritten into the comtract; ian substance, I agroed to talw o
chanes on steol prices remaining constant, your Company aid the
sama, the same will apply to labor costs, freight rates, tawes,
atte .
You have ny sScaction and it ig exacly what I-
have given the Dink-Belt people, who apparently without authority

Prom Ny Jaxon have asked us to pay some small allowances dwd o
alleged change inm msount of materiel required. Of course, if we
asied yeur company or the DLink-Belt Company to change the plans
with odded expense, 4t would be our direct obligation to pay for
TPrankly, John, I am somewhat shocked at your sug-
gestion. I think it does not represent what the Englishman calls
"gricket.”

Sincerely youre,

peiginal sigmed W
CUGENE MeAULIERE

%
pu

| .
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, PRESIOENT 3 A G ; MEDING, SECRETARY
SiemmmgoenT LLEN & GARciA COMPANY UOHN A-GARCIA IR . TREASURER
aooRESS CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS PHONE
A" CHICAGO 2 = ‘z:g@:y_— — HARRISON 2472

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Mey l17th, 1938.

Mr. Bugene McAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge St.,

Omahsa, Nebr.

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:-

I feel that your attention should be called to
en item of additional expense which has recently been im-
posed upon us in connection with our work for your company -
namely, the incredase in freight rates which went into effect
last March 28th, 1938.

It appears to us that even though we have "bought"
the work we are now doing for you, such relationship should
not be corstrued as s gamble, We have not and do not Iintend
to ask fér extras, but our sense of the ethics in this busi-
ness prompts us to say that the acts of God and the Interstate
Commerce Commission should be paid for by the ultimate pur-
chager. We just today paid our first freight bill with the
10% increase which foreibly brought this matter to our atten-

ion. As a result, I would appreciate hearing your re-action
on this matter at your convenience.

With kindest personal regards, I am,

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

JAGIr:HL BY 1/5 5 /Q
w L. (T, )P
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Rock Springs - May 12, 1938

yur. Frank Tellmire:
am TatiTmine haravs 1 x 1 > 14
I om returning herevith invoices and billg ol lading

on cars of machinery and equipment shipped by the Link-Belt
Company for our D, O. Claxk Mine, Superior.

You will note that the bills state "80% cash due on
Mgy 15th.% I am sure that the Link-Belt peonle have misginter-

preted Section 10 of our contract vith thea, wader " TERIS OF

PAYMINT," which states:

“puring the progress of the "01'3:, the 'sL,,-.nf‘cr
ehiall couze estimates to be made ol the amount of woxk
done and/or materials .wz.n shed during ecach culoaﬁn;
month snd about U fteenth day of tae succeeding
mon th aeme based on the Coniract
Price . a reserve fund of twenty (20)
perce: 1ich gl be held by the Company as
gecurity for the completion of the vhole work in
its several varts, chall be paid to the Coniracte "

The intent of the contract is that, each month, our
mngineering el yartment will estimate the percentage of the
t0tal job that is completed for that month., paving 80 per cent
of the lagbor and material so furniched for the completion of
that part of the Jjob for that month, 20 Dper cent to be retzined
ecach month until the job is completed. After the job is com-

pleted snd accepted, the 20 per cent so held back will be pald

to the Link-Belt Company. You will recall this 20 per cent®
ig held in lieu of a bond, as Mr. lcAul 1iffe snd I di scussed
with you and with the Link-Bel t people.

The Link-Belt people have evidently assumed that
vaere it states, "the emount of work dome and/or

geetion 10,

ﬁaterialﬁ furnished during each cglendar month," applies to




mg_f}eriﬁls Ellip:@eda H‘BUO"\?GE?, that EL}_]pli es Ollly to the ma'te:i:ials

furnished in the part of the job finisghed during the calendal
month, foxr vinich we pay the 80 ver cent each month, and has

ne connection with the shipment of materisls each month.
I wvigh you would, therefore, return the bills to

e Link-Bel t G{J.J..') any ., so advi

sing them.

T have discussed this matter with Lr. Livingsfon,
E
[

and h e Link-Belt .eople brought the matter
;‘.- of being reid for the meterial a8 dGelivered, but you took
116 ~ction in the matter, nor did you make zny Ccoumitment.

(=

CC - Mr. Iugene I_'ic:Auli:E‘i‘e/
Hr. C. E. Swantt
nk-Belt Company
Li‘e thely jnvoice 205554




Hr. C. 5. Huntington, Chief iIngineer

Link-Be. JENY

300 Vest lershing Road
Chigcago ,/I1llinois
% - ca
R RGTEEN s o
L mmnne P . s L= oy Tl B oyn eyl 7] 0 4,
Heferring to your letter of /[pril 20th,
— . 4 Ly et - - - 12w - e %
subject K-9700, regarding extras:

i g matter

erird ha
s 80CQ 1@

i
Alfred Kaoufi
)

"
o - esre TR ':lf emithiant
r < S os (.4_-.-_"_4. whad bo T ;J ww b

¥ om, aq = -
Yoursg very

cc - Mr. Dugene Meiuliffe”
Myr. I. N. Bayless
Mr. H. C. Livingston

e e e




oo 2083854, I have

ollection vhatever of maldne eny verbal agrocmont

Beld poople rogerding a 60 por cont op any othopr agrecment
%o payme that written in the contract.
Z wish you would ask lr. DLivingoton 4F he has any

Yt g & &
malking ush gtebecmanto

{4
142
1
s

I e
of my

any

. b 1 T £ . maes e 8 &L & e~ ean - N/ 41
T think the Link-Bel$ propositioa is wvery much 1il
b " o e
I wrote the President about o few days ogde
L

no rec=



Rock Springs - May 7, 1938

r. Bugene liciuliffe:

The Link-Belt people have made a claim during the
last week for about 100,000 for material ghipped for the con-
veying system at the D. 0. Claxk line.

Wle have gone over Contract llo. 2287¢, and, according
to this contract, we are not supbosed to pay for material
delivered, but eighty per cent of the completed work each
month, holding back twenty per ceat as security on this in
lieu of o bond. The Link-Belt people, I understand, are
asking for this money on account of a verbal agreement with

you vk

3

en lir. Livingston and you were in Chicago, making the
final srrangements for the letting of the contracte, that is,
that sixty per cent of the value of eny equipment and machinery
Gelivered on the ground at Superior, would be paia, regardless
of our agreement in the contract.

If you have such an agreement with the Link-Belt
peoble, I would sppreciate your verifying this, as I am holding
up this payment, and, unless otherwi se advised, I will mgke

payments in accordsnce with our contract only.

oo

Mr. H. C. Livingston




/K-BELT COMPANY

__ENGINEERING PLANTS: CHICAGO, pH ILADELPHIA, SAN FRANCISCO, TORONTO, ATLANTA

———————CHAIN FACTORIES AND MALLEABLE FOUNDRIES: INDIANAPOLIS

EXECUTIVE OFFICES: 307 N. MICHIGAN AVE. CHICAGO
lfay 2nd, 1938

File 353=12 !IE

lir. Eugene licAuliffe, President,
The Union Pacific Coal Company, [
1416 Dodge Street, '
Omaha, Nebraska,

Dear Sir :- .

This will acknowledge receipt of your
letter of April 29th, addressed to lir. Kauffmann,
who is at present confined to his home by illnesso., |
In his absence, we are forwarding your letter to [
lire Edward J. Burnell, Vice President in charge of !y
our Pershing Road Plant, from whom we feel sure L
you will receive reply shortly. HI

v ?ery truly yours,

ecy. to lir. Kauffmann ,




May 3, 1938

Allen & Garcia Company
McCormick Building
Chicago, Illinocis

Attention: 1Lir,

=

« von Pérbandt.

Gentlenen:

Your wire and letter of the G0th, accompany
Ldemnson Coapeny's comnunicstion re 2gerding wearing bar

¥e have had considersble trouble with vearing bars on drag

the Reli::ce tippley especislly at sprocket i
curved ssctions of conveyor frames, it being necessary to
at intervals of =pprox q»t\l‘ ‘sixty deys.

conveyors

Therefore /e areé hesitenﬁ to &pprove
L F

specified SAL 9250 bs lengths ~foot 1 ennth sug-
gested by the Stephens-4 amson Company, th e adding to the
wear and tear on the “lVOTlGaS ckein, and ¢ sting thet you
-ollov the sp seeificafions and good prectic ximum length of

earing bar in 3c/f£r s it is possible tu do so.

/
Yours very truly,

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

3 Originai & zped
By H. C. LIV I:mnON
Assistent Chiel Engineer.

CC - Mr. Eugene McAuliffe
E . George B. Pryde




v & GARCIA CoMpPaNy

SW ‘& CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

McCORMICK DUILDING
332 0. M|CHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO
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& GarcrA COMPANY

LG & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

‘;‘:cao:..:-llét :)unl : OA.\:‘E? BHEET No. —
CHICAGO
=
April 28th, 1938.

your

uile glCC=-

ion )

. bugene licsuliffe
2. (380 .B.rTyde
ir.L.ll.Bayless
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ne olong in due Boglk: Springs offices which were to be covered -
blde
8 12 ous elge understood that o dafinite
mensure of csorlination bebtveen your Gempeny, tha Allen & Gavela .
ra.--«w‘-_;lq;-ﬂ ani U;r‘.é g’:__?: WOt uld be nocoesslery ¢ anél T Shinit we have Sried

%o maintain the fullest measuro of cocperatiocn ar and frantdly I do net

thinkz that men “cn:mai,-- 1 with your orzanization, who wore not pavties

to the molking of the contract, should begin gutmitting rocuests Loy
allomances even in advance of :r.tsz?:l._i boing put on ths ground. y

It is net ou‘ intantion to oxpuni the
forth 4n the contyact for the service ronlered. I would
4 4€ wou would ask your people to refroin frem maling relatively petty
claims for allowances which are not in keepins with the spirit of
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. Sincerely yours,

Criginnl Signed
FUGENE McAULIFFF

eas My, 8. B FPryde
!._‘lr.. Co B. Smans




April 26, 1923

Link-Belt Company
300 Viest Pershing Road
Chieago, Illinois

Attentiont: 1IMr. C. S, Huntington, Chief En

Gentlenen:

Your lstter of Lpril 19ih,
in the smount of {221.00, due to alteratio
embracing some 2850 pounds of structural steel

1 @m eallipg yvour citention
svatem Allustrated by our ar:
7 This drawing clearly :

the dis t nce of

ik I on portal to sereens to be Bo' &x",
hl sute" line of belt conveyor slope, indicating th
been nissi 3 by your engineers,
ours,

I enm also celling your attention te pupe 4 of contract
'Errors and Llac“n“xuieu,‘ wnd stipuletions contained

Upon cunarding contracts ior both ulu,lc and conveying
system &t Omeha, it was specifically undersiood thut zll cleaims for
Pexiras® were to be aveided, your people agreeing thut & contingency
iten had been set up to tcke cere of such conditions that might arise.

Therefore, we do not feel that jyour claim for "extra®™
tustified, end ere advising thet we cannot suthorize your billing
Yours very truly,
THE UNION PACIITIC COAL COMPANY
Original Signed

By H. C. LIVitiGSTON
Agsistent Chief Engineer

oC - Mr. Bugene McAuliffe Vil

Mr. George B. Pryde
My. I. 1. Bayless.

b /
————-—-..‘_\--_‘ v




April 26, 1938

Roferring to yours of April 20th, subject
Conveyor System, D. O. Claxrk iine, K-9700:

Livingsion sidvises os followa:

roposed plun by Link=Eelt Company i
conduit from trensformers in b it slope
f of ‘ml-" slope, thence upwards throw zh
gte manw alongside of concretle dump bin
oss to COAb-OL penel, iz the ! most Tezsible
way of 1'1;5;1 ne this instellation. Imbedding the
conduit in the com,r ete bin wall would tend to
weeken the siructure, &nd zlso meke the conduit

permenently inccee ezsible.®

Yours very truly,

Origingl Signed:

o
GEGRGE B. PRYDE

P

.

¢C - Mr. Eugene Hekuliffe
Mr. I. . Bayless
Mr., H, C. Livingston




Allen & CGsrcie Company
{cCormick Building
Chicego, Illinois

Attention: Mir. L. von Perbandt.

Your letters of April 22nd regerding sterting date
of teel e 8t s
A SVl iea < L

~ o
m e

n ¢ uested
ary 9 e he original
slen of using stenderd eluminum paint, &s we casnot suthorize "extral
in the smount of $95.00 for"Pabeo Coolite,™ it being our polley to
eliminate all cleaims for "e:

THE UNICN PACIFIC COALL CONMPANY

Criginal Signed
v H. C. LIVINGSTON
Lssistent Chief Engincer

CcC - ir. Bugene HchAuliffe /
Mr. George B. Pryde
#ir. I. N. Bayless

nerete foundztions
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al sa uring consgru rio®
goal 8 les during construction - D.0.Clark Mine, Superio
4

.
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JNK-BELT COLPANY
300

April 21, 1938.

lir. George Pryde, Vice-Pres.
Union _-'CC,J. ote Gosl 'Go..

Hock Springs, Jyoming

Dear Iir. Pryde:

Conforming with the erection s hiedule made while
at superiox, the first shipment of materials will go

Brection tools,

forward from thi s plant April 25th.
etC., will De ghipped in advance.

vuxr erector,
e 4 L . o wt v T 4 ’
you the lgtter Dart of next week to nmake
1 y (=]

- Wy

W. Fershing Ho ad (Tirt Ty

Winth St.) Chicago

Jllllw.l _‘.'C.U.OOL, wvill repor rt to

hi.!.Ef‘. tever ar-

2Ty To start the erection

Very truly yours,
LINK-BELT COIPATY

(sgd) Geo. Talbot.

George Talbot
L=}

Supt. Construction




April 20, 1938

Pan American Bridge Company
New Castle, Indiang

Attention: Mr. J. XK. Wi

1=t
s
]

Gentlemen:

Your letter of April 13th rYegarding your sub-
contract from the Allen & Garcia Company for the fabrication
and erection of structural steel coal tipple at our D, 0.
Claxrk Mine, Superior, Wyoming

All compressors, welding equipment, ete., on
and at our Superior camp are in dzily use and sre therefore
not available for rental.

A8 to the 90-foot boom for unloading and erection,
this unit ghould be adequate. There is considerable ground
on the down- track side of the tipple for storaze.

Regarding non-Union lazbor employment for
erection, we sre advising thet the locality is highly unionigzed,
the United line Torkers asgreement being in effect throughout
the district, aleo that the Kellogg Lumber Company now installing
concrete foundations for the structure are working under an
agreement with the C.I.0. However, we do not feel free to
dictate your policy in thisg direction, but are merely adviaing
you as to conditions that may present some difficulty.

Your proposal for sub-conitragcting reinforced
concrete floors to a local man, possibly the XKellogg Lumber
Company: Thig firm is acceptable, snd the only local con-
tractor qualified in experience to do the work.

Concrete foundations will be ready to receive
steel on May lst, your schedule of shipment for arrival at
superior April 30th being very satisfactory.

Yours very truly,

THE UNION PACITIC COAL COMPANY
Original Signed

/ ' .:3:; H. C. LIVINGSTON

Asgl gtant Chief Engineer

ce - Mr. Hugene Mecaulifie
Mr. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. N. Baylesas
Allen & Garcia Co.
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PAN- JIERI CAN BRIDGE COME ANY |
Structural Steel Work and Bridges. |
New Castle, Ind. |

April 13, 19538 |

lir. Livingston i ’
c/o Union Pacific Cogl Co. i
Superior, Wyoning |

|

Dear Sir:

Ve have the fabrication and erection of considerable materigl

on the tipple which Allen & Garcia has contract with you. |
The writer was talking to lir. Garcia this week about our erec-
tion men, znd we intend to send non-unicn men, znd very likely
they will pick up a few adaitional local men.

It is our intentions to send a derrick with a 90 boom, and

set this slong the track, near the building and erect as the

material arrives. Also we will have a compressor, welding i

eguipment and necessary tools. In case there is any of this |

material on the ground which we could rent, it might be cheaper 'a

for us to rent, pvarticularly a compressor. : {
I

At present 1t is our arrangements to ship the first car fron
liew Castle, Indiana, having it arrive about the 30th of April,
g0 that we can start our erection the first or second. Our
men feel that your mine being back from any large city, that
they will, very likely, work Sundays, as they are a long way
from home znd co not wish to stay any longer than necessary.
For the installation of the concrete floor we are intending to
cet some nearby concrete man, and will ask for price at present
from the Kellogg Lumber Company, whno is doing the work for
Allen & Garcia, and if ve can mgke it with their figure we will
CO S0

we would gppreciate any comments you heave, as we believe your
being on the job, would know more szbout concitions than we.

Thanking you, we Tremgin,
Yours very truly,
PAT- AERI CAY BRIDGE COMPANY

BY: (sgd) J. K. Wise

COPY




April 16, 1938

Link-Belt Company
300 West Persghing Road
Chicago, Illinoig

Attention: Kxr. J. J. Ri chard.
Gentlemen:

Your letter of April 12th regarding al terations
necessary to conveyor supports in gellery from concrete portal
 head end of Conveyor Fo. 1, due to error(discovered by
this offi ce):’m calculating the structure on wrong center line:

Ve have gone into steel items ligted under youx
letter snd, being very lenmient in overall quaniities, find that
some 230 pounds of steel is affected. Your estimnte of w260
for this amount of steel is very much out of line. Allowing
8 cents per pound for fabricating and detailing, plus a fee
for caloulating lengths, ete., in the design, this should not

exceed {45.00.

There exists a dual responsibility on this
project, the information furnished your peoble as to the
distence from center line of tracks to portal when measured
along center line of slope being correct. Therefore, the
error being one of common responsibility to the Allen & Garcig
Company, the Link-Belt Company, snd the owner, gsnd considering
the magnitude of the project, we do not feel that the claim
for extra payment is justifigble.

Discovery of the error at this time, before
shipment of materials, will prove to be more economical for
all concerned. Correcting this condition in the field would
be much more costly.

Yours vezry truly,

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMP ATY

Original Signed

By H. C. LIVINGSTON
Asel sten ¥ Chief Ingineer

CC - Mr. Zugene HcAp.liffe./
Hr. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. N. Bayless
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THE UTAH CONSTRUC TION COMPANY
Ingineers and Contractors
Ogden, Utgh
April 14,

1938

Er. H. C. Livingston,
Assistant Chief Bagineer,
Union Pacific Coal Company,
Rock Springs, Wyoming.

Dear Mr. Livingston:

It is our understanding that our orgsnization at
Rock Springs has completed to your satisfaction
our contract in connection with the D. 0. Clark
mine at Superior, Wyoming. If this is true, we
would appreciate a letter to this effect.

We would also like to Xnow how you are coming with
fi estimgte and vhen these figures are in
our hands, we will endeavor to exvedite the
g and arrange a conference with you at Rock
t an early date.

Ol

_,)UI"' ngs ai

Yours very truly,

THE UTAH CCHSTRUCTIOQIT COLIP AITY ,

BY (sgd) Geo. R. Putnam

GRP/c

cory




[PX ar sl

converien
7

£

CC - HY.
Mr.

M.

of masonry plens showing locationg ol

i
for traasformer banks and starters at

= e

Ve are returning herewith goprova e
ngs Yo. C0-55269 to C0-55273, inclusive,
tione, all covering electirical
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Yours very truly,
THE UNION PACITIC C0AL COLPANY

Original Signed

By H, C. LIVINGSTON
Assistant Chief Hngineer

Dugene ;_?cAplif-.’i’e
George B. Fryde

= .24
T. 0. Bayless
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r & & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS
#’ﬂ.‘ﬂﬂ

MecCORMICK DUILDING SHEET No.
332 9. HMICHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO

#pril 12th, le3s,

L_uuouhedu’r

El
3 Lo,

‘e are erclosing revised prints of dre
and D=1, uch¢LQ =1l guows the correction in
from the face of the portel to the intersecetion

of the belt comveyor with the center 1line of the

wWings C-1 and
n the distance

of the center line
tivple.

-

Drew 133 C=3 has been rev!
c;:n”eq s i tJL end of

teke eare of the
to the Tace of the
portal. The difference ¢r elevation the bridge seat was taken
' eorrection in the elevetion, but the chenges in ele-
Tor the building housing the drive was taken care

the U?OJectiOL of the anchor bolts, figuring on
stecl to the proper elevation snd grouting under

& )

the bridge in rs

erring to drawing J—*, vou will note that the fsce
is now 9-1/4" from the face of the steel utruetur
@ ing u;rcd of the Pan-imerlcen Bridge Company and found that uu;w

cntlra steelwork was fabricated and 1t would unare¢ore, have nmeant
considerable scrapping to inoresse this steelwork to g-l/&n Ve
believe that the best and cheapest way of handling thls is to pour
& 9-1/4" filler wall of conerete and irust Shat this meets wit
Four ﬂDDfOV{l.

In this way there will be no shop changes require
The change in the slope of the bridge is so legut bhut we are not
altering any of the steelwork, but are figuring on taking it up in
the play of the holes.

WV EL
Znecl.
CC-ilr.sugene LicAuliffe

Mr.I.l.Bayless
i.{l‘-G‘BO-BoFI'Yde
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& GARCIA COMPANY

#mmc,'& CONSTRUCTIING ENGINEERS
v,

HECORMICR BUILDING SHEET No,
332 B-M|CHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO

£pril 1lth, 1938,
AIR MAIL

“he Union raecific Coal Coe,
“fock Springs, Vyoming,

Nr, . € o LiVingStD n, #4isst, Choalngro "

Deay Sirc-

with eaclosed sketoh dated 4/7/88, being the layout of the re-
visicns necessary to the gallery Ifrom the FPase of the conerete
portal o the tipple.

Ve are in receipt of your letter of ithe 7th inst.,

{e hed a confersnee with lr, Richards of the Linlk-
iy today and correlated the changes that

Be hat will be
e

§ C ¥

cessary belween us bo meet this situatiou. e have decided
follow your iayout pulling the bridge away from the Portal
9-1/4" as you indicate and changing the slope of the bridge to
cor.espona. In order to maintaln the belt alizament, the Link-
selt Vompany will have to make the necessery revisions in con-
nectbing the stringers to the bridge, adding a 9-1/4% extension
iﬁﬂadimt:ly:;éﬁt to the head pullisey.

7 \le have checked over your drawlng end on the ag-
sumpbion of the 1'4" between the center line of the belt slope
und the center line of the belt conveyor, £ind your figures
corrects Our foundation drawing C-3 will have to be revised
o take carc of these chenges, but foundstion arawings C-1 and
C=2 can be used for putting in the founcations as they are on-
the basis of moving the entire locution of the tipnie 1v6-15/5a%
down-track from the location originalily shown,

Ve are meking the necessary revision in all of the
drawingse and will send you revised conies as soon as completed,

Yours very truly,

ALLIN & GURCIA COMPANY

VividEL W e

V. / A )-;/ A . ‘/" .
CC-lir.bugene Meauliffe SN an TV Sl L :
//’;700-Mr.ﬁaorge B. Pryde ,:7
CC=lir.I.l.Bayless




Arril 9, 1938

Link Belt Company
300 West Perxr ghing Road

Chicago, Illinois

chard

At'h(i’l : E.,.'...:.‘- "J.o J—c

=

=

il 6th to our lir. Pryde

Your letter of Apr
ior conveyor system,

concrete footings

regarding
D. 0. Clazxk Mine.

n
L=

dviged that we are following
ctice on this job end that

£ Pra
ey ey 3 ¥ ey - B e -
aturglly be carried to the =zolid

ying out and ingpeeting a1l work

logg Lumber Company.

Yours very truly,
THE UNION PACITIC COAL COMPANY

Original Signed
H. C. LIVINGSTON
Aesistant Chief ingineer

By'

Fugene McAuliffe —

cc = MI-.I
Er. George B. Pryde

¥r. I. M. Bayless

Ald s




April 7, 1938

Allen & Garcia Comopany |
McCormick Building il
Chicago, Illinois f

c an =9 e el - T a) - o
Attention: ifr. L. von Perbandt.

We are &‘cicw:u herewith sketch dated
4-7-1938, layout of revisions necessary to gallery
£ £ )

- o

i concrete portal to tivple.

Ui stance of 80! 64+* from face of portal at
S3ta. O 390.48 to intergsection with center lime
ol Becree at 8ta. O plus 09.96, is in error, due to H
the fact b all ;:'E:'u_'i;mniu::- igs carried on the center ;
line of | slope and not on center line of belt
conveyor.

t founde i.v__‘i ag, we checked mc
distance of 80' 61% from portal o center line of
goreens wien measured along center line of slope,
thence to center line of tracks in place. @nd found
it to be correct.

All you please make aec  EBaLy changes in
all plans c:,s.::e;'aea by the above, coxrelating changes
with the Link-Beit Company, :E‘u_n;. ghing vi th reviged
copies of same, especially foundation » at your
earliest conveul ence.

1Mo
ug
Plans

Yourg very truly,
THRE UNION PACITIC COAL COMPANY
Original Signed

By H. C. LIVi{{GSTOR
Apglgtant Chlef Englneer

¢ - Hr. Hugene E-Ieﬂpli fi‘e‘/
Mr. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. H. Bayless




April 7, 1938

Link-Belt Company
300 Vest Pershing Road
Chicago, _ulmo.u:

T _ -

Attention: Ur. J. J. Bichard.
Centlemen:

Inclosing herewith layout gketch dated
4-.7-1938, revigions necessary in structural gallery
snd mgchinery supports from face of concrete portal
to tipple.

Lt will be necessary to Trevise machinery
sapports in this gallery due to distence from portal
to center line of screens when measured along center
line of conveéyer being in errr. The distance,

80! 62, shown is correct vhen measured along center
line of belt glope, said error being discovered when

e

laying out foundations.

Will you kindly meke all necessary changes
in plans w._ec‘t"’d by the above, correlating same
with the aAllen & Garcia Company, furnishing us with
revised copies of all plans affected at your earliest
convenience.

Yours very %ruly,
THE UNIOW PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

Original Signed

By H. C. LIVINGSTON
Agsicten ¢ Ohi el ipagineer

¢C - Hr. Eugene ._Lc.&uliife‘/
Kr. Geor.,,e B. Pryde
¥r. I. ¥N. Bayless




, & GARCIA COMPANY
; & & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

HeCORHICK BUILDING
332 B.MICHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Kellogg Lumber Compeany,
Rock oprings, Uyoming, K%y

& Job 1193- The Union Fa

We are in Aaca¢pu of your
wherein you cdvige that it be lia
Toundetious aTe comuleted, n talking the Pan-~
Hrldge Company today, who ri- rect "Q uueclaork, we
the vanrlcatlnb is mpl_ alo and erection could
. g nc...,-, -J-]-J' Osc‘l a %
ase leb us know w-«“ t 11L¢0n aﬁ the site
' and wietheyr you have actually started work

You state thet you haeve been advised by the Union

Company s engi &-cr14d department, that the founda-
tion boless are alreedy on the job. The Pan-imerican Bridge Com~
pany edvise that they are still holding these bolts }_.ondinO your
instructions to ship as requested in our lebtier of March 26th,
and 1n view of this, we have teken the l“n““tg of ins tructlng
them today to forward the bolts at onee by freight, and ask
that you zuke care of them on arrival,

Thanking you, we are,

Yours very truly,

CQI2ANY

. Wl L.

WVAsliL / 'i//’ -f—/i/«‘vz_,../ Vi ::? »

i

CC~ilr.iugene Lliciuliffe
/;' reGoeB .Pryda
Mr.H.C.Livingston
lr.X .H.Baylass




& GARCIA COMPANY

0 8 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

McCORMICKR DUILDING
332 0-MICHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO

The Kellogg
Rock Springs, Wyo.

c
s Coal Compeny's job, it is

SHEET No.

Harch 29th,

Luaber CO0oa,

meet our erect

necessary

g at whet time you believe the fouundations
1l P leted. < We must allow about two weecks for the
iome steel and eguipment so that you can realize
why we are most enxious to know what the approximate dates
will be.
Appreciating your early reply, we beg to re-
mein, 7

CC=-ir.sugene Meaulifre
Lr. G-«B.l;ryde
NVr.l.C.Livingston
Yr.l.N.Bayless
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(& GARCIA CoMPANY

& 8 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
‘i F___.—-—ﬂ@ﬂ"—"' —

MeCORMICK BUILDING SHEET NO.
332 8. M{CHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO

March 22nd, 1938,

ir. B, C. Livine

P RS LR, ,
vile '...I{..;.:J.":l 1
Roek Spring:
Dear gir:-
GC AavVe | r several letters sent with the re-

conuect

L!-\l

iuu with drawing
'1ml~mm cmﬁh

2lso provide a

whegls shown on

sbete 1t will ozsible to
e Kellogg Lunber uy on or
‘__':.f_} d'.ak_‘. g i Ij-‘_','). u 3

o= .,_’— b | i o
;;D.‘..-;iu.i.a).t.e, g0 thet

Yours very truly,

o< ALLTN & GARCIA CORPAN
)

LvP s HL ' BY 7
A. At T g e A
—

/”f) gC=ilr.fugene LicAuliffs
E:.JVO.L.xrbde
Ir.l.ll.Beyless




Harch 19, 1933

Allen & Garcis Company
McCormick Building
inoig

Chicago, Il1

changes requested by the owner

snd approved.

T s et
~0Urs very utIruly,

FETm TTRm AT Ty e o - peus
Lols UnIoN LACITFIC COAL COLP AITY

Original Signed
By i H, 0. LIVINGSTON
Asgistant Chief Ingineer

s

p

Tugene McAuliffe v

CC - Mrx.
Mr. George B. Pryde

——

Mr, I. H. Bayless




Link-RBelt Company
300 West Pershing Hoad
04

Your letter of
your dra wing G
15 ]

dimension of control par
>

larch 10 L_‘J. a Lw enclo sed
ghowing outline

S s e e A : z T oy
mag controls for 2,300-wld
. I - - s o« g =3 —
foxr gt dump stations.

a¥e encleosing prin 'i;:; of our drawings
0. 2146.32D,/Ho. 2146,320 and No. X21P, indicating
thereon the degired locations of above-mentioned
cquipment, /21l conforming to our Lode o £ Stendards
for elect¥ical installations underground. Control
¥.7. drive for Conveyor No. 1 is to Dbe
drive house at portal.

rovigion should be made for carrying
concui ¢ from Pyrepol trgnsiormers

1l at time of concretc bin ingtal lation.

will glve this your stiention.

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPATY

Original Signed
By______H. C. LIVINGSTON
Asgigtant Chief Engineer
o

cC - Mr. Hugene Mcauliife /
¥r. Geoxge B. Fryde
¥r. I. H. Bayless




AMlen & CJC* a Company
McCormick Building
Chicago Illinois

Attention: Mr. L. von Ferbandtd.

ing approval copies of your drawings

' 101 ...1,- A
No. M-10, M-11, z-_m“: =12, ﬁc.aﬂlv of mixing conveyoX
frame, snd ¥-30, layout of car retarders.

You will note red pencil notation on
drawing M-30 f‘equﬂs‘m ng an gdditional ten Teet of
 on each 5/8%" rope. It is necessary to change

nd cut this rove from time to therefore,

a1

0 1 n P
we reguest the '“L(l"' tional length %o obviate the
@ by

nececiity of changing a full length of rope shortly |
after the iz:stallnt:a.oa.

ks per your letter, this conpletes sub-
migsion of all detalls for epproval.

o
=
=
g -
=
o
=
d
W

Qur plans call for starting mas
under your sub-contract with the £e
Compény on or about April lst.

Yours very truly, ‘

THE UNION PACITIC COAL COMPANY "

Original Signed

By ____H. C. LIVINGSTON.
Apsigoent Chief Ingineer
£

cC - Mr. Tugeme Moauliffev” ‘ |

Hr. George B. Pryde |
Kr. I. ¥. Bayless .




’_—-

& GARCLA COMPANY

STRUCTING ENGINEERS

“‘fﬂi@

MeCORMIER BUILDING SHEET No. =
332 0. MICHIGAN AVE. —

CHICAGO

Mereh 17th, 1928,

He G LV 810 Ly
=y 3 - n 4 i
The Union Peeific Coal COey
Rock Springs, Vyo.
Dear Sir:-

for your
Clgwiug A=-2, showing
electrical worh.
‘rl‘tb sseh of our érbxing

Yours very truly,

e, W i

ALLEN & GARCIA COMRANY

RDP:I 7 . /_;%%L

Enel.

1, Bugene HMecAuliffe
?W.GBO.B.Fryde
¥r.I.7.Bayless
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Allen & Gavecig Company
HeCormick Buil lding
Chicago, Illinois

Attention: iir. 1. von Perbandt. i
Gentlanen:

I am enclosing herewith o proval coples

of your draw llc;ﬁ;, No. M-28, details of Gear CGuards
for Iwives and coun terwelghts for car c.ﬂ:mt,un{_, chute
and M-29, cle‘i:rails of Mixing Canveym‘ Gate, also
copies of squisitions No. 2 % No. 12, 111&.:‘3.1;3‘?6‘,
covering steel sagh, glazing, Palnt, lumber for
guards, bolts, reinforced concret te 1100_, subway
gatlng, corrugated covering snd fasteners.

With regard to drawing No. M-20, details .=
of _J.*;:mb Ltonveyor Gate: Ve request you provide g '
good, ri "l sul Ho rt for journal box a:t hand wheels .
to prevent shaft’s binding in bearings. )

Yours very truly,

THE UNIOH PACITIC COJL COLL airy

Original Signed

By H. C. LIVINGSTON
Assistant Chief Fagineer

CC - Mr. Bugene Hcmliffe/

Mr. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. ¥. Bayless
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& GarcrA COMPANY

;zﬂ‘a‘ & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

McCORMICHK DUILDING
332 8. MICHIOAN AVE. SHEET No. —_—
CHICAGO
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Dear Siri=
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eacil

TIme 5 Tl
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& GARCIA COMPANY
i
& CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
av‘riif___w s
McCORMICK DUILDING SHEET No.

332 . HMICHIGAN AVE,

CHICAGO

March 10th, 1938,

Mr. H. C. Livingston, Asst. Ch.Engr,,
The Union Pacifie Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Wyo,

e are enclosing two vrints of our drawing il-28,
Saowing detalls of guards and loa ling chute n mechenism, and m-°9
showing the mixing conveyor gates.

-

pon referring to the mizxing co aveyor gate draw-

inc, you will note that it has been quite difficult to incor-

rate the opereting mechenism on account of its location snd
*“o numerous vebles’ and chutes in this v*eii Lj laking it
open in two sections has incressed the amoun of mechanisnm

required, but we believe it is now worked o out in such a man-
ner as LO be s:tlsfactory, Wish that G you w ould check into it
end edvise ug of any comments or s ggestions which you may
have to maké€., IFf found satlszaccory, would apprecicte your
approval,

Yours very truly,
ALLEY & GARCIA COUMPANY
LvP sHL BY [/ e i

e 4 f S § )

T A [y / o)

e 1) | — 1//

4 A Al A [ # I'J / oy .fl '_:-
L (N UUU (AL a/gf“%*n’/%m%"
Enel, i o .

CC=-1ir.lugene llcsuliffe
iy .Geo,B.Pryde
iir,I.li.Bayless
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4 & GARCIA CoMPANY

¢ & CONSIDUCTING ENGINEERS
wystﬂ-ﬁ“ r———————

MeCORMICK BUILDING SHEET NO\
332 0. MICHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Hareh 10th, 1938,

1F

My, 4, C., Livingston, Asst.Ch.Lngr.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Vyo.

Dear Sir:-
are enclosing

e 7
sted below, giving © requ
18 neterial on the tipple structur

Ho, 2= 4 sheets- Covering steel sash
B Yindow glass

e Skylights
S i Paing

G Lumber for pickers gucrds
7= Bolts for guards
Ew= Reinforced conerete floors
Q= 2 sheetis- Subway grating, floor andtbeads
10= Corrugated covering
i - Ridge roll and flashing
J/f 12~ Corrugating fasbteners

Wish that you would go over them and advise us
of your criticism or approval,

Yours very truly,

ALLEY & GARCIA CORATY

LVE 1L BY L/ ey ; gt /?? i/
tnel. WAY, W L%M VWW | if\'"

CC-iir.Bugene LicAuliffe
iir,Ceo.B.Pryde
/ ir.I.l{.Bayless
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W, By ey ERE ooy
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Original Signed:
QEQRGE B. PRYDE

CC - Mr. Tugene McAuliffe
I. H. Bayless
Mr. H. C. Livingaton




Marech 8, 1938

AMllen & CGarcia Company
MeCormick Bullding
Chicago ., Illinois

closing herewlith approval co ples of
your drawings M9, details of mixing conveyor, and
15, details of lower end of loading booms.

@

shzll sppreciate your submitiing details
of gate operavdng mecheni sm and t tes K
mixing conveyor at your convenieance.

o 1l |

Qriginal Signed

f By______ M. C. LIVKGSTON
Assistant Chief Ingineer

-
o

¢C - iir. Hugene I.IcAulifi‘e/
ULr. George B. Pryde
Hr. I. N. Bayless
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& GARCIA CoMPANY

& & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS

CORMICK BUILDING = .
'392 0. MICHIOAN AVE. SHEET NOW e ———

CHICAGO

The Union Facif

i
P | e~ -
Hdoeck Cprings, T

¢ Coal Co,,
i0 &

Gentlemen: Gkt e, H. C. Tivd
dda SLLOCH o= [, Ile Lo -’-l-_l...'fl:li‘;:._:h-\.}i.!.a

Te heywe +aldow A o R s
€ LBVe uvocay Yorwarded Lis order cc"-arui_":_z'-f;’

G?ng’e'be work to The Kellogg Lumber Co: aslk=
ed them to lo'a}:_ ’?0 you i‘ozf instructions as to mLC ussfgw
and also, for assistance in
.;a ura_,b that this 3 isfag=

%
te your adv

ie 2 : N
ia i16e wien
..:. p— ey eyl & -
6 ATC CONSUTUGLLION,
Totire warr Frad
AUl s VoL LI l....-..l 9
T anh [ ~ o oy, ™Y AT
Soadadl o Wmilnlls. QUMD _....1.1".
. i
Trer T o T
LR eHT BY
GV o 3 .,.J.{
> g

CC-lr.Zugene llcAulify? A

u_.a ..J_ .;.o.a_-- rlesa
ir.Geo.B.Fryde
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Lareh

ik Ml o 1 s
+<be Union facifie Cogl

wiVingeton.,

saci of our dray-
clhilnery deteils
21d look them over

ety & w1 ¥ R
which you may

O

1
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aet ory.
iours very truly,
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; o.do.ll.Beyless

lr,Geo.3.Pryde




larch 2, 1938

Allen & Garcia Company
licCormick Building
Chicggo, Illinois

Attention: Mr. L. von Perbandt.

Gentlenen:

Inclosed find approval coples of your
drawings Nos. M25, M24 and MR26.

Your letter of Tebruary 28th regarding .
leads into bus-bar cabinet furnighed by The Union i
Pacific Cozl Company:

e vill carry 4/0, 220-volt leads from

L~

the trensformer bank to your terminals in bus-bar
cabinet.
Yours very truly, |
THE UNION PACITIC COAL COLPANTY

Original Signed
H. C. LIViiiesTON

Asgigtant Chief Eangineer

GC - Mr. Bugene Mcpuliffev |
Kr. George B. Pryde ,
ir. I. N. Bayless




bk it
:."l‘:- :I-- 1»-‘!_3\:1
Gtention: Ir. d. J.. Bichard.

S r 184 3 i N
fpur letter ".L Tebr umary ilowh regaraing

o bk L
e )
SETT TII . Ve t = 3 e ls vl 2 i
revised drawings No. C0-55200 i C0-55267, inclugive,
trzn gmitted under sepa in duplicate:
= pre pdvising that above mentioned prints
arTived O Wil UE LS,

rnish four copies each o
o prints Nos. C0-55256 to

, covering concrete foundations,
ints furnished, for use in laying

B UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

riginal Sizned
By H. C. L lh’:fiCSTUN
Assigtant Chief Fngineer

;‘.

cC - 1

l'_

iy, Hugene :.icAuliffe/
Mr. George B. Pryde
i, . Bayless

||-—!

]

l‘l
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L Tegret that this mattey
T s A R
WITOUVER gn overplightv.
e g et F i
ipurs v cruly ,

CC - Mr. Bugene Moanliife
fr. I. . Bayless
Nr. H. C. Iivingston
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Febxruary 25, 1938
1
|
i
Allen & Garcia Company
T ™~ - 9 3 T2 2T AT = re
McCormick Building
o v e e T PP
wiaicafo , LLLITIOLS
PR 17 e B et i e 3 s 3 o T T NP, L X
L LNl eL0on . LLil s e VOIl Verdanas
Fentlemen:
mclosed find 3;3‘0?;- copy of your
- . Lo R - , P T, eyl .
araving H~-29 ietallisg of ciwte gnd refuse
2 TR 3 was - el 774 1 Chaa 3y 4 -
DL EaGe, coal '...:“_:.;_:-__i:’_:), i) ‘3 C.,.l)_....- LZikde, oUuRerior.
b " g STV trulyv
iourg Very wwiuly., |
!

THE UNIOW PACIFIC COAL COMPANY .

; Original Sipned |
7 5y H, C. LiViiGSTor
Assigtont Chief Engineex .;

. !

i - Mr. Gugene McAuliffe
Yr. George B. Pryde
M -

. I. ¥N. Bayless




Fel v |
ebiuary 24, 1938 {
|
‘ ¢.- Iy gl : o -
AL & Garcig Company
HeCormick Building
Chicago, Illinois
A e -~ "-'i M TT= » iy |
aa —n Ul b 8 P A A \-r)--. — \.--D“ -\.--.-ﬂ
tlamen |
i A Ude - b .
are returning herevith zpproval copy

Yours very itruly, |

THE UNIQOE PACIFIC COAL COLPANY

Ospinal Sizaed
B H. . LIVilGSTON

By
Assistant Chief Lngineer

CC - lir. Hugene chuliIfe/
Mr. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. N. Bayless
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Atten.- kr. H., C

The Union Pgcific Coal Co.,
& N e e
* A0CK SPPLOES, V0.

Gentlemens~

copy of our

picking tables
10p deteils, we
_in severa 21 dif-
he eut of coel.

il Sl

CO=lir.Bugene lichiuvliffe
,/”;} Mr.I.N.Bayless
J.".I‘ e G o B o-_f.' I'Yfle
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& GARCIA COMPANY

SULTING & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS
— &
MeCORMICH DUILDING

332 0. HICHIOAN AVE.

SHEET No. s

23rd,

2

CHICAGO
Peb,

e IT v Te_ 3. Fnea 1
T—::L -] j‘:o . (Ju l-l.].v}flgsho_'l, -5--‘.35"50 U-’.’lo iner
e Union Paeific Coal ¢o, il
e o i e T S o
Roel hrlJ.l_‘i,ﬂi):j’ WYOa
Desr Sy se

AT o 1 ('arn-e ."_‘Ef'-‘ 'i',’fD ;]rj_:r
w_w:;;.ca, Job 1195, gh etails of
oy e T T Tad o L.
ady reiuse | ‘:—.'.1 :‘:f'_.beq 8% you
and gpprove 1if sati

.
e oy

(=

-i;..;-:

of our drewing

tremp iron chute
v would look over same

e
"_,." -‘-.f‘}']"n__'_: Ty s i
2 iours very truly,
7
, o TN T v, - e
/ Sealanll & ENGAL. CULPANY

;z;PCC~£r.3ugene';cﬁuliffe
, IrG.B.Pryde
lir.I.li.Bayless
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Febru aly 21, 1938

AMlen & Garcla Compeny
HeCormick Building
Chicago, Illinois
Attention: lir. L. von Perbanc

Centlemen:

In working up shop detalls, pleazse provide
pins and holes-in gate rack and guides for stopping
gate in any desired poceition to control cut of coal,
thig to be vrovided in all gates, nut, egg and slack
tables. .

Yours very truly.

> THE UNION FPACIFIC COAL COMPANY

Originul Signed
By H. C. L!‘fn‘:ﬁSTON
Asgl stant Chief Engineer

o

CC - Mr. Eugene ﬁcﬁuliffe/

lIir. George B. Fryde
Wr, I. ¥. Bayless




v 4

GarRcIA COMPANY
;n‘I'G & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS
T
MeCORMICH BUILDING

332 B.M|CHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO

SHEET NO. — ———

Feb. 19th, 1938.

Mr. H. C. hlvuﬂﬁubous Asst. Ch, Engr.,
The Union Faclfic Coal Cc

il '\.’UQD
Rock fprings, Lyo.

s
Deayr Sir:

.
'e ere enclosing

;-3‘-.10*.:1*1;5 the dete
we wish you would
roval, turn one

one
o e
e fours very truly,
,/
ATT =Y o = A & A NS
_p,z,-/ ALLSN & ARCIA COMPANY

T 7F i :‘: :SY :. ( / /Q {!
R aLtlliz . 1‘-»_/ f f i M/:/A ﬂ f
kinel. C“’ - /1 J’Z,/f &/ f’ﬂ {fh. /

CC-ilr. Zugene deisulirfe
T‘oEo Ne .L.-E.‘-Jle’s
J..::’.?- USe be Ll“lfﬂ-e




Tebruary 18, 1938

Allen & Garcia Comvany
MeCorxmick Building
Chicago, Illinois

Attention: r. L. von Perbendt.
Gentlemen:

Youxr letter of February 1l6th regarding

Ol
field paint for tipple structure and carbon copy %o
Pen-American Bridge Company regerding anchor bolt
shioment:

in requesting "Coolite" peint, we were
merely indicating type desired. Mny paint having
the seme ingredients and quality will be acceptable.

we ghall be happy to cooperate in tolking
care of ithe mnchor bolt shipment untll such time a8
the foundation contractor uses same.

/ Yours very truly,

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
Cuipinnt Signed
- {, C. LIViIGSTON

Assistent Chief Engineer

cQ - Mr. Bugene HcAuliffe‘/
¥r. Ceorge B. Pryde
lir. I. ¥. Bayless




Tebruary 17, 1938

AMlen & Garcia Company
McCormick Building
Chicagop, Illinols

Attention: lir. VWim. von Meding

Herewith gpproved copy of your drawing
Wo. 32, covering details of supports foxr magnetic
pulley and manganese steel plate chute to screens.

You will note dimengion correction in
red which was in érIo7XT,

Yours very truly.,

THE UNIQN PACITIC COAL COIPAWY

Original Signed
By H. C. LIVIGSTON
Assigtant Chief Engineer

cC - Mr. Eugene Mcauliffe.
r. George B. FPryde.
Mr. I. N. Baylesa.




4 GarciA COMPANY

G ENGINEERS
& CONSIRUCTIN
LgLIG

ORHMICK BUILDING
’;‘_,‘; B. HICHIGAN AVE.

SHEET No,
CHICAGO

Feb, 17 ch, 1938,

The Union ruclllc Coal Co.,

Rock gprings, \yo.

Gentlenmen: toen.- I, H, C, Livingsto

"e are emneclosing two prints of our drewing

<=5, job 1195, showing the deteil of nut and ege gickijﬂ
tebles upon waich we would like to have s oV
goon &as possible.

¥ rour e }_J?Ta —l as

Yours very truly,
ALLEN & GAHCIA COLPANY
LyP UL BY /
3 . N i —
Ties W af ¢ -I| ,\.j
Enel. Vs L L v
e

CC=lr.lugene iiciuliffe
f//”) lir.I.l{.Bayless

Kr.G.B.Pryde

.'/‘
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& GARCIA CoOMPANY
G acoﬂsmvcrmo ENGINEERS
F—®
MeCORMICK BUILDING

333 5. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

SHEET NO, ——————

Feb. l6th, 1938,

Coal Co.,

Gentlemen:=- Atten;- Iir. H. C, Livingston.

In comneetion with your letter regarding the use
of "Pabeo Coolite ir9892" aluminun paint for the field coat
for the tipple, we assume theat you will have no objections to
uging & paint having the same ingredients and qualities.
ar a8 we con debermine "Paubeo Cooliter nerely consists
of an asphaltic base paint with which they use 2 1lbs. 5 oz, of
aluminum paste and the price of V295 per gellon is consider-
ably above what was allowed. You can sece that it is up to us

"

%0 obtain the best price we can snd still keep the quality.

& ]
AB L

flas

Trusting thet this is in aceord withfideas end
ewaiting your reply, we beg to remain,

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COLPANY
LVP :HL BY U [ 0 I

CC-lir, Sugene licAuliffe
{C=ilr.I.N.Bayless
CC=lIr,Geo.Pryde
CC-FPan-/merican Bridge Co.




February 14, 1938

Allen & Carecig Conpany

lcCormick Building
Chicago., Illinois

Gentlemen

proved c:;pi es oi drawings
K7 and M27, also revised print 13, 1

covering
glack g tuble and telescoping chute and
p & \v\-i -_Gll

print TOL_U..!..H_) boom machinexry

—iLSs Y .

Drawings I iy and I27. cover our Trequests
on slack handling, and wish to thank you for the com-
Pleteness of

rg ]

R TINTON

1058 ULTLON

.’:_._,;-._;._._.‘_’ B 1 ‘L-i O J.FJJI ,_rir
Oviginal Signed
By, H. C. LIViKGSTON

Assigtant Chiel lngincer

7
#

CC -~ Mr. Fugene HcAuliffe /

Mr. George B. Pryde
Yr., I. . Bayless




Februa

I—J

I

J » 1938

Allen & Garcia Company
licCormick Building
Chicago, Illinois

Attention: Ir. L. von Perbandt.

- s

X ww lS;
Ml4, M16, MI7 to 122, inclugive, 3D60 and SPHO,

overing details of concrete foundations at portal
nd machinery details for tipple proper.

drawings 1‘.-'0 . Ca; hl w0 _._4, 1nclum TE, HS, i

All drawings have been gpproved as presented
with €the possible eacepﬁion of a dimengion o¥ note
omitted on a few sheets.

Yours very truly,

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

-

Original Signed
By H. C. LIVIGSTON
Aspistent Chief Ingineer

¢C - Mr. Bugene HcAuliffe/
ur, Ceorge B. Pryde
My. 1. ﬂ'. Bayless




February 9, 1938

Allen & CGarcia Company
HcCormick Building
Chicago, Illinoig

Attention: Ilir. L. von Perbandt.

CGentlemen:

Regarding type of field paint for tipple
struecture, D. 0. Clark line, Superior:

Cur specification calls for aluminum paint,
but doee not designate type. Ve request that you
furnisgh The Paraffine Compeanies’® "Pabeo Cooli te

Ho. 9392," this type having a rugt inhibitor, fire
retardant, and high illuminating qualities. The
specification cells for 2 pounds 5 ounces of pashe
per geallon, one gallon covering 300 sguare Teet,

the price quoted being {2.95 per five gallons,

f.o.b., Superior.

Yours very truly,

THE UNION PACITIC COAL COMPANY

Original Sizned
By, H. C Lviteston
Aggl stent Chief Engineexr

e

¢ - Mr. Bugene Mcauliffe
lir. George B. Pryde
Mz. I. M. Bgyless




February 9, 1938
Link~Belt Compeny
300 West Percshing Road
Chicago , Illinois
Attention: lr. J. J. Richard.

supporis,

je request - furnish The Parafiine
Companies’ “Paboo e Ilo. 9892," vhich esn. e
ei ther brushed ¢ ) 'ne o ;{_ul";ﬁ;:iAuli
paint having a fire cr.n;.:-rcg.u} &
rT‘z: highly ills {;gle_ in under-
ground install: ??-0_%;111'-011 ca':l.ii io:c
2 pounds S ocuie of & T 1%«..“-—;0ui_['tilléﬁ?:ﬁ,‘veg‘ L
covering 300 square feet Olns.-_%u?-‘.u:,u;:: fun 2453
price at Superior being $2.95 per o gallous.

Criginal Signed
H. C. LIVINGSTON

ASw stant Chief ingineer

¢C - Mr. Bugene I’icmgl:‘.ffe
- Mr. Ceorge B. Yryde
Mr. I. N. Bayless
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P H >
y LETT!
T SHIP
jerrer| | RADIOGRAM|
— 1 chock class of service
d':s‘g‘:’?&n%m message will be

1217-A'

J cHECK LG

ACCT’G INFMN.

TIME FILED
& S insmitted as a full-rata / R. B. WHITE
. R it thon; R W NEWCOMB CARLTON J. €. WILLEVER \__—/
CHAIRMAM OF THE BOARD FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT
g —_—

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreedto

Rock Springs - February 4, 1938

Allen & Garceia Co.
McCoxrmick Bldg.
Chicago, Ill.

LETTER SECOND. EXPLAVATION STRUCTURAL DESIGT APYROVED

ON CONDI TLON YOU ACCEPT RESPONSIBILI TY.

The Union Pacific Coal Co.
Livingaton

GC - Mr. Bugene Mcaulif fe/
Mr. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. ¥. Bayless

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE
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February 4

4y 1938
Allen and Garcia Coumpaay

lcCormick Bullding
Chiecago, Illinois

Avtontion Lir.
G.J'

me von leding

Confirming wire of this dutc
De 0. Clark Miue

Tipple.

rogarding structural desizng
A8 to colunn between beams at

- 4%, your plaa V-V was not
tioned whet

clovation 135' - 8" and 137°
quite clear and we mersly ques-
\athor or not o colwmm was indicatod atthis point,
: agadin wo find you ure indicatiag

a geetion of 10x10
s haove no cbjoction o elimination of +this

¢reen drive we concur
3 4o 10x10 = 49, not hoving
tes, otross diagrams, otc., we insist you
y for the design
the screon Arive.

of all svpporis

Yours very trulys

THE UNION PACIFIC CGOAL COIPANY

O N
/ By _- .\_/(f,»—'w-ux_.fz o A
E. licAuliffe hos'te Chiaei Lngincer
#o Be Fryd@
I. W. Bayless




Fobruary 4, 1933
Allen and Garciac Company
KeCormick Building
Chicago, Illinois

Abbention Mr., L. von Perband:

Gentleumens

Your lotter of Jemuary 28th and accompanying print, line diagrems
of electrical iastallation, . O, Clark Mine Tipple.

Je are returaing prints epproved as noted in red thereon and us cone
tained herein,

It will bo agreeable to run leads from operators cab push button com=
trols o comtfactors in bwo metal troughs with removable cover for
inspection and repair,

A lockout pushebutton safety switch must be provided ot all motors,
except 1 H.P, ecar rotarders, to protect repairuva from possibility of
motor boing started from operator cab, .ired for lockout buttons may

be installed ia conduit provided for motor leads frou conifuctor.

Conductors-to boom hoists must be rua in conduit instead of open or
aorial, conduit to be rua +to ground from sereening plant, underground
0 boom holist bents, thencc o motors.

Galling your attention to the fact that you are working under specifi-
eations in eigned contract, also specifications subuiited cad reiuraned
7ith corructlions for sub=contract, not under the specifications sub=
mitted in your proposal, also itou 5, page 29 of specificatio?s in
contract,; stating that all wmaterials, uorkunnship,_instullqtzon in its
ontirety, etc., must be approved and accepied by Ghief lecirical Ine
ginoer.

‘o cannot authorize oxtra® in the amount of $120.00, your contract
calling for a completed, approved and accapted turn=key job with no
extra costs or charges contomplated.

Yours very btruly,

Gdr s Hcékuliﬁfe'/ THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
3. B, Fryde
I. N. Bayless e
By &5 el il 'r-'r.l.-l....f?.i__,’eig___‘t 7 P |

A88't. Chief Zngineer




Tebruary 2, 1938

Allen & Garcia Company
McCozmick Building
Chicagn, Illinois

Attention: L. von Perbandt.
Centlemen:

Your letter of Jenuary 292th and accompanying
and C-2, concrete foundations for Tipple,

prints C-1
laxk Iliine.

n
B 0. €
Upon cheeking over plans with loads indi-
cated on your steel details, al e considering the
fact that all piers will be located in a "cut" section
of ground with excellent soil pressure, we find all
foundationg %o be adequate and the design sound.

Tn view of the fact that you are “gubbingh
conerete work to the Kellogg Lumber Company, we
request thot you submit usual bending diggrem of
reinforecing steel, showing € ze, lengths, welghts,
number of each, etc., also indl cate ssme Dy cox-
responding number or letter in bending diggrsm and
detalls.

£ Returning herewlith approved prints Nos. C-1
Bnd- 0—2.

Yours very truly,
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

Original Signed
H. C. LIVii{GSTON

By ___< _LIViNGS 1
: \/Aaﬁistant Chief Engineer
GC - Mr. Bugene Mciulifie

Mr. George B. Pryde
¥r. I. N. Bayless




February 2, 1938

Link-Belt Company
300 West Perching Roed ' |
Chicago, Iliinois

Attention: J. J. Richard
Gentlenen:

feturning herewith print No. CO 55268,
Line Diagreun, Blectrical Equipment, Belt Conveyor
Sy stem, bearing the approval of our lr. G. L.
Stevenson, Chief Electrician, and the undersigned.

Mr. Stevenegon has a2l approved bulletins
deseriptive of non-reversing across-the-line starters
end reversing across-the-line starters vith thermal
overload, ol® bulletin describing centrifugal
EOVernors.

Yours very truly,

THE UNION PACITIC COAL COMP ANY
Original Sizned

By H. C. LIVINGSTON °
Aselstant Chief tagineer

GC - Mr. Bugene I:IcAul:lffe/
Mr. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. N. Bayless




,&' GARCIA COMPANY

; pLaNG & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS

————
McCORMICK BUILDING =
232 8. HICHIOAN AVE. SHEET NOw e — —————————

CHICAGO

. I'i'a Ce LiVillgstons hast. Cho .ii'{lgl‘“o,
The Union Pacifie Coal C

T io acific Coal Co,,

Rock Springs, Vyo.

Deer Sir:-

)

¥e are In reeeipt of your letter of Januvery 3lst,
eturning our structural designs epproved except as noted,

in reference to a column between beams alt eleve-
tions 185'8% and 127%4", which you indicated with a question
merk on Section D=-D, Ple se be advised that the beams at both
elevations are Pigured strong enough to cerry over the 16°0n
span and there would be no objeet in tying them together. IFur-
thermore, such a column would interfere with the accessibility
around the drive for the refuse conveyor and we are, therefore,
omitting 1t, and trust that this meets with your approval,

In reference ©0 the column zizes ol the supports
of the screen drive, we have designed these very cerefully and
feel they are cmple in size and ere quite willing to stand be-
hind our design, but will inerease the size of the columns in
bent P-0 from 10 x 8 t0 10 x 10 to couform to your request for
emple irsurance, but respectfully reguest that we be permitted
to keep bhe size of columns in bent G-G as is, because these
columns are not a part of the sereen drive support system end
their only function is to carry the dead welght of the structure
ebove for whieh they are more than aemple, both from a standpoint
of the unit stress snd the 1l/z/

We also request thet you allow us to omit the brac-
ing between the 10 x 10 back braces you call for. Referring to
the Carnegie Handbook, you will uote thet this seetion 1s asetu-
ally 11-75%" deep with 1-1/2" thick flanges end webs 15/16%
thick, TFurthermore, they are tied in to the floor framing at
plen V-V with en 8 x 6-1/2 bean tie end a solid comerete floor,
Therefore, these braces are so well secured and relatively so
stiff in themselves that the bracing you call for would never
come into action, It would also interfere with the clear floow
gpace in plan V=V.




AR =

4GARCIA CoMPANY

LG & CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS
P, pr———————

McCORMICK BUILDING - z ° =
332 8. MICHIOAH AVE. SHEET NO.

CHICAGO

iirn Iig Co LiVingStOﬁ, L] e L ° L] L L] L o ° 02/2/589

Frankly, we have already added about five tomns of
metal to the main structure above that called for in your de=-
sign to absolutely insure rigidity, snd the change in columns
in bent P-P which you request adds another 1000 lbs, With this
further addition we feel everything has been more than amply
teken care of and trust that you will waive the other changes
above referred to. All material has alresdy been mill ordered
and we cre attempting to change the order for the columns in
bent P-P, but allowing the balance of the order to stand as is,

Your wire approval will be very greatly appreciated.

Thanking you, we are,

Yours very itruly,

ALLEN & GARCIA CO.PANY

=== T
WVM:HL BY y;%¢é;,J;%4h/'“vawu:higy// i

¥’

CC-lir.Bugene lcAuliffe
/ CG-:&;I .II. Bayless
CC-EI‘ .GSO .B .PI‘Yde

-
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Send the folloving message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are herel o
» ereby agreed lo

Rock Spring J
Lock Springs - January 31, 1938

“Allen & Garcia Company
licCoxmick Bldg.
Chicagn, Ill.

T oY AT T ¥
STRUC TURAL DESTGT APPROVED CIIIERALI
T R AL J-...},- -

AT AT ST AT A - - i
MJ’..O.-.\ C’-.-_.."\_.'_.."fh..::} r:‘\ .‘_n_. - 4() C_.‘_;_
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3 DL, D4, D7, D9, Dblo, ﬂl%, 314,
D15.
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et e

14 B o = :
CC - Mr. Bugene ilcAauliffe”
Hr. George 3. Pryde

Mr. I. N. Bayless
|\

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE
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Januaxry 31, 1938

Link-Belt Compeny
300 Vest Pershing Road
Chicago, Illingis

Attention: J. J. Richard.
Gentlenen:

C ry
gi

nilimming appiov 0
recent vigi 4 ¢

al of dravings submitted upon your
and pvoints of diffe

0
B . " »
t rence not indicated on drawings:

b acile _:',’-;'0 are adviging that the drawinge submitied and ap-
ymvgu W exceptions ne ted in red therceon are nccepied under
the following provisions:

1. ‘The Link-Belt Company sssumes full responst bility
for all detelled dimenslons, elevations, ete., shown thereon,
wnich agre calculated from information furnishied by The Union
Pacific Copal Company., 1t being undersitood that The Union Pacifi e
Coal CBIA}_’.‘;L‘.'??';' agsunes full respongibility for information
furnished wie Link-Belt Company .

2. The Link-Belt Company iz to fumigh all sgteel
supports for ftaell taske-up sheaves which may be fromed into
mine timbers.

3. Wig Link-Belt Compeny is it furnigh snd install
concrete fgundations for conveyor cérive llc., 1 at mine portal.
4, The Link-Belt Compeny will fuxnish 3/4-inch base
plates on all column supports for conveyor drives, reciprocating
feeders, etc., in lien of tne 1/2-inch base vlates indicated
on detailed drawings submitted, calling your attention to
detail of "Typlcal Column Base" on the Union Pacific Coal Cowm-
pany's drawing 2146.32D, vhich specifies l-inch base plate.
Ve are waiving the l-inchk plate in favor of the 3/4-inch plaie,
in view of the fact that you are allowing 3/4-inch grout under
column 8. »

Yours vexry truly,
LIS UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

Ociginal Signed

/.Ey H. C. LIVINGSTON
Assigtant Chief Engineer
¢C - Mr. Bugene lMcaullffe

Mr. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. H. Bayless

e




January 31, 1938

Allen & Garcia Company |
MeCormick Building
Chicagp, Illinois !
Attention: Mr. L. von Perbesndt.

Re: Completed gsteel designsg, D. O.
Clark Iiine Coal Tipple.

Gentlemen:
Ve are returning herevi th appioved copies,

exceptions noted in red, your drawings D1 %o D10,
inclusive, structural design for tipple.

The degign as a vhole is accepted. minor '
changes necessary for relocation of gl ack cholking l
chute, gleo column pupports for screen drive, vwhich
vwe feel zhould be increased to provide zuple ingurance, i
all as noted in red pencil on copies attached.

Yours very truly,
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

Origina! Sicned

H. C. LIVikiG3TON
Assistant Chief Eangineer

-

cC - lMr. Fugene IicAuliffe/

Mr. George B. Pryde
#r. I. N. Bayless
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Send the following message, subject to the ierms on ba:»é hereof,

which are hereby agreed to

Rock Springs - January 29, 1938

Allen & Garcia Co.
MeCormick Bldg.
Chicago, Ill.

REVI SED DIMENSION CENTER LINE BELT TO OUTSIDE WALL DRIVE HOUGE
SEVENTESN FEERET SIX INCHES

The Union Pacific Coal Co.
o Livingston

P

CC - Mr. Dugene lic.Aulifi’e/

Mr. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. ¥. Bayless
THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE
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" January 1938

Mr. Joln A. Garcia, Jz.
Allen & Garcia Company
McCormick Building
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Joln:

I an encloging herewith coples of letters
Tegarding my acting as agent for service for your
company in the State of Uyoming, vwhich are self-
explanatoxy.

I would suggest that you megke arrengements i
to have iz, Tallaferro act as your agent, and, at a '
later date, when starting actual work at Superior,
invest anthority in lr. Tgliaferxo to represent you '
in any compensation litigation.

The Uteh Construction Company, Steains-
Roger Company, and other contractors have followed
this procedure under work for the Coal Company, and
have found it very satisfactoxy and economical.

With regard to the location of Rock Springs,
it is in Sweetwater County, Wyoming.

With kindest personal regards, I am

Yours vexry truly,

Original Signed
H. C. LIViNGSTON

CC - HMr. Hugene Mcauliffe
Iir. Gepo. B. Pryde
Mr. I. N. Bayless a




Rock Springs - January 28, 1938

H. C. Livingston:
I am returning herewith letter from Joha A. Garcia,
Jr., together with lettexr from lir. Taliaferro. I regret that
this matter has been delayed on account of lir, Taliaferxo's
being in court.

Iy thought was that lir. Taliaferro could act as
Agent for Service, and alego sct in compensation matters, but
you will note that he states e could act as Agent for thenm,

mthori ty from them to

;...
o
o

but he would have to have specifi

handle compensation. Mowever, this can be arranged vhen they

I suggest that you say to lr. Jobhn A. CGarcia, J¥.,
that vou do not think it advisable for you to act as thelr
agent, but Ur. Taliaferro would be willing to do so for a
nominal conglderation. We can also mzke similar arrangements

with the Link-Belt people when the proper time arrives.

/s/ George B. Pryde




THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

Rock Springs, Viyoming

- January 22, 1938
pffice O

Attorney

lIr. George B. Pryde
City

Dear Sir: )

;-‘-.@.s.ﬂ":,;.:ib to the inclosed letter from Allen
Garcia Company. Chicago, to Mr. Livingston:

P
o8

{.—l
H
i

i gl(,,t. to c.t as Agent foxr gervice., OF
course, an Agent £ epresent the principal
in any cases conming un LMr ”Hﬂ 'o"l.’z."ien"'u C‘g;,')c.-';s'h_.c Lew, oXr
otherwise. The Ag

for the purpose CM serving process upon the corporatione.
= & &

If compensation, snd other matters, are attended to
for the prineipcl, that would be an enddrely different matter.

Yours tzuly,

/8/ T« 8. Tallaferro, Jr.

COFPY

cnt for Service simply acts for the principal,
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& GAR.CIA. CoMPANY

Ma & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

HeCORMICH BUILDING SHEET No. -
332 0. HICHIOAM AVE.

CHICAGO

Jen. 29th, 1938,

'I:I‘D ...{ L‘n “i';u -
The Union &LLi‘i
Rock Sprines,

bear Sirie=

S > are enclosing two prints esch of our Grewing
C=l and ©-2, covering the foundetions for the tipple, Drawing
C-1, sliows the plan of the foundatioms together with the de-
tailg’ of the individusl units end C-2 shows additional details
of xunits es well as the anchor bolts.

T e deg i - 5 wardd
ingz to C=1, you wil

—

Upon refer:
idicated the foundations at the nout
re awgiting duta rerarding the clearance
e sbowing the detells., However, as soon as I

streightened out we will forwerd an edditional drawing
ing that part of the installation.

E‘.

e have estimeted the quantities of meterials re-
cuired =nd f;ﬁu that coverlng this portion of the work the
concreie ig estimeted at 86 ew. yds., and reinforcing at 52004,
The original estimate covered 95 cu. yds., of concrete and
8000 of reinforecing. Taking the unit prices cuotsd for this
meterial we find that this design would indicate a saving of
approximately $30.00 for the tipple foundutions. We wish

thet you would go over these drawln@s and spprove them if sate
1ufuetory.

e would appreciate your epproving our general
design drawings for the steel structure g 5001 ug gouﬂuble
g0 thet we nmey proeceed with the d03¢¢i¢hg o this hOLL- A wired
approval would expedite matters if you can see your wey clear to
approve our design.

\
=]

Thanking you for your asaslstance, we beg to remain,

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

LVP ¢ HIL
Enclo
5 i CC-lr, Bugene Meiuliffe
.Geo.B.Pryde
Mr.I.l.Bayless




.r-___ d

4 GARCIA COMPANY
/-_;ﬁm 4 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
/ 4 g :
HEET No.
£ s

CHICAGO

Jan. 28th, 1938.

The Union Pacific Conl £o.,
Rock Springs, Viyo.
a4 l,\, R i S Bien o g el 2 el o
Gentlemen: avten.~ Lvr., He 0. Livingston.

e are submivting herewith for your cpproval, two
brints each of our drawinss B-1 and Post slectric Company draw=-
iﬂ{; J’L"l e

rd These drswings have been revised to incorporate

the chapzes in our specifications as requested in your letter
of Janvary 7th, 1938, Our original specifications called for
blaek’ encmeled conduit #14 wire end the running of several of
the minor eireults in one single conduis. However, your letter
agked us to provide galvanized conduit, a minimunm wire size of

J/ﬁla, end not to run over one circuit in a single conduit., This
‘Boturelly has its effect upon the cost and the eleetricsl con-
tractor has advised us that it will meen on additional cost of
$125.00, Ve ere, therefore, asking thet you authorize this
emount, namely $125.00, as an extra.

We wish to call your sttention to the -faet that on
pege 15 of our bid, we speeifically noted our intention to use
black enemeled conduit and your specificutions which eall Ffop
wiring o conform to the National Zlectrie Code, The Netional
Electric Code allows the use of #14 wire for 15 amperes or legs
end allows not over nine wires in one conduit provided all con=-
dugtors belong to the same system, and our bid was made in ordexr
to conform with these provisions.

Should you not desire 4o suthorize the extra, we
will change the drewings and ro-submit them to you for approval,
conforming with our original bid,

Yours very truly,

ALLEY & GARCIA COMEANY
LVP L nY { / /__'j} ‘f fi 4
. . o q. NS a . e 1 'l N'I'
Enel, A  f§?ﬁ'L_;;/Lﬁj%%%M4ﬁﬁF“'
CC-lir.Zugene Mehullffe
" " Mr.I.N.Beyless
lr.Geo.,Pryde
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lr. Bugene Ii

Roek oprings - January 27, 1938
icAuliffe:

Tae copies of contract C. D. llo. 2287y reenl The
Union Pacific Coal Company and Link-Bel t
your letter of

¢t Company
Jzpuary 18

)
b

» attached 1o
n, were,/T¥ceived and I
handled.

1
H
A !
4 | Ilq y.
! ﬁ? A . ’.4
. i y o | j' \ f e
A A L ¥




/g GARCIA COMPANY

¢ & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

P e E———

SHEET No. _
MeCORMICK BUILDING
2332 0. MICHIOAM AVE. —————

CHICAGO

Jan. 27th, 1938.

The Union Pacific Cosl 0009
Rock ESprings, Lyo,

Gentlemen: Atten.- Upr, H, C. Livingston,

We have received a print of Link-Belt Company’'s
drawing CQ-55205, Lmlgg the exact dimensions of the drive
for the belt conveyor located at the mouth of the slope.
differs ma Ju¢¢ally from that shown on your dra wings and neces-
sitetes a change in the foundation to correspond. Ve are en-
closing & velum sketeh showing the layout with the new dimen-
sions from which you will note thet there is now only 3-1/4%
clearence between the end of the motor and the wall of the

structure enc¢051na it, if the present dimensions of the struc-
ture are maingained.

This

S It is quite evident that ycu intended passageway
round the’ end of 1hﬁ motor end we believs

o elieve that this is desir-
eble to maintein. Will you kindly check into this ¢t once
and advise us by Jirc +8 our designs of thﬁ part of the work

T™

are coﬂplete and we &re anxious to finish the

Y% Thanking you, we ure,

shop drowings.

Yours very vruly,

ALLEN & G:;_';{G A COMPANY
WV : HL BY

Enel.

CC=iir.lugene lleiuliffe,



Jenuary 24, 1938

Mlen & Garein Compeny
licCormick Building
Chicago, Illinoig

Attention: 1Iix. I.. von Perbandt.

Slack table and gates
in nut and egg tables

Gentlemen:

Your letter of January 18th and accompanying print
L3, layout of Slack Shaldng Table:

We have examined the layouts of all tables as sub-
mitted, from =n cperating standpoint, and request slight
changes to meet our Tequirements as follows:

SLACK SHAKING TABLRE

Layout as submitted does not allow #i bple operator
% watch slack loading, which is important. Ve axe returning
print L3 with necessary chenges marked in red, extension of
table to digcharge into telescoping chute, chute to car, all
in'view of operator's cab, concrete walkway to be extended
over table to cormer of building and steps relocated accordingly.

e also request that slide gates be provided instead
of flop gates indicated. Slide gates shown on. your Reliance
drawing No . M-11 will be accep table.

NUT ATD BEGC SHAKING TABLES

Flop gates on these tables are to be cheanged to slide
gates as per Reliance drawing No. M-11. We also request that
two gates be provided on 1" x 21" table, with chutes delivering
to mixing conveyor the same as 24" x 6% table, one gate ox
opening delivering to one side of mixing conveyor and one gate
or opening to opposite side of mixing conveyor, all as shown
in elevation F-F, The U.P.C.Co. Drawing 2146.31K.

The plan we desire ig to have two slid
tables, enabling us to control delive
conveyor both as to amount and loeati
mixing conveyor.

e gates on all
¥y of coal to mixing
on on either side of




MIXING CONVEYOR |
—— Rack and pinion slide gate from mixing conveyor to ﬁ
nut end egg loading booms ig % open full width of conveyor

in trensverse direction ag previously regquested.

SLACK TELESCOPING CHUTE

FEeferring to your drawing L3, it will be necegsary
o provide threc (3) sections of 2744 telescope extending to
7'6" above rail, bottom section to have menually operated slide
or cut-off gate at lower end of same. Slack storage in this
chute is not important, due to the fact that only 10 per cent
of slack made iz loaded directly into slack car, snd ear
changes can be made with the nid of the cut-off gate indicated
above. ;

We feel that the above informgtion clarifies all
layouts in regard to this giructure, and that you may Proceed
with completed design ond details.

Yours very truly,

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COWPANY

Original Signed
By H. G, LIViNGSTON
Assistant Chief Engineer

Mr. Hugene T_fIcAuliffe/

Mr. George B. Pryde
Uy, I. . Bgyless

cC -




& g GARCIA. COMPANY

'+ & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
Nﬂlﬂ‘ ———

/ MeCORMICK BUILDING SHEET No
/ 332 0. MICHIOAN AVE.

—

CHICAGO

Jan, 24th, 1938,

L

’3

Ir. H, C. Livingston,
The Union Pacific¢ Cosl Co,.,
Rock Springs, VWyo.

Dear Sirc-

Ve are sending you under seperete cover, blue
:fint copies of our drawings D-1 to D-15, inclusive, JOh 1195,
showing the completed steel designs for mt:ubL::e1 Steel as
required for tipple we are furnishing you.

fou will note that we have included vertical posts
alongside of each window not shown on the originel design, in
order to reintorce end support the.e windows properly. The bel-
aunee of the structure has merely been revized Lo eccommodate

the instelletion of our pendulum hung screens and hes not been
altered except in deteiled dimensions conforming to the original
design as closely as possible.

Ve wish that you would go over these drawings as
sqiuhlJ as possible and give us your =“”“0fg“, ag we ere proceced=
ing with the deteils and do not wish ©to be too fer admnced should
you find any suggestions or criticlsms to ncke

.t N Y

Thanking you for your Trompt attention, we 1

e beg to
remeln,
% et =
Yours very truly,
‘II.L:‘-.. :‘; L& O L._ .I.n',l Ctlvﬁ_'::.:‘.{
o)
£ / Frig i
ILVE:HL BY \/ A Vi {
ol Rt (AL oA |
Vi J [T G Y Y £

Lo P Y AL | ASIA A A N
1C-lir.Lugene Leaulifle ([ A U UU L./pfﬁ/gfwbﬂf Ube*“




-BELT COMPANY

_______liGINEERING PLANTS CHICAGO, PHILADELPHIA, SAN FRANCISCO, TORONTO, ATLANTA

_____ CHAIN FACTORIES AND MALLEABLE FOUNDRIES: INDIANAPOLIS

300 W. PERSHING ROAD (THIRTY NINTH ST.) CHICAGO

January 20, 1938

Union FPacific Goal Company
1416 Dodge St“eet
Omaha , ﬁebrasxa

Attention of Mr. Eugene lcAuliffe
President

Dear Ir. licAuliffes

In reply to your letter of January 19th addressed to our
lir, Jaxon, with reference to my letter %o I, Pryde, of
the 14th, “itn reference to belt sp301flcaulons we are
lurnlshln you for your slope convervors at Rock Springs.

Together with the specifications I sent Mr. Pryde a sample
of the conveyor belt, which is made to specifications, we
have/gilven the rubber belt manufacturer as well as those
Have placed the order with and we are pleased to inform
u that our purchasing department advises this order has
been placed with the Goodrich Tire & Rubber Company and
the United States Rubber Company. This order will be made
all in accordance with the same specifications and will be
furnished by the two sources of supply, which we hope.meets
with your annroval.
We often find there are some advantages in this procedure
and believe it will be in the case of the Union Pacific Coal
Company's belt.

Sincerely yours

(AL s

Engineer
Link-Belt Company

WEPhilips/ak




Jenuaxry 18, 1938

ALl et_l'"&: Gareia Company
MeCormick Suilding
Chicago, Iilinois

Attention: John A. Garcia, Jr.

Subject: Mixing Conveyor Slack Gate
Slack Handling Bquipment.

Gentlemen:

Referring to your letters of January l4th
regarding the above subjects:

As to details of mixing conveyor ond mixing
conveyor slack gate submitted for approval, I am
calling your attention to paragreph two of our letter
dated January 12th requesting slack gate be redesigned
to open the full width of conveyor im a transverse
direction %o allow azll slack to be placed on egg =and
nut booms. It may also be necessary to zlter the
overall length of this conveyor to conform to new
layout of slack handling equipmen t.

vie suggest that approval of mixing conveyoxr
details be delayed until such time as lgyout and
detail s of slack handling equipment are completed
end presented for approval as a unl €.
Yours very truly,
THE UMNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

Original Signed
H. C. LIVi}GSTON

By

}ﬂs*ﬁaﬂ‘t Chief IEngineer
CC - Mr. Bugene Mciuliffe

IIr. George B. Pryde
lMr. I. M. Bayless

-
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ojperation :

January 17, 1938

!
Mr, W. Z. Philips, Engineer '
Link-Belt Company & |
300 VWlest Perghing Road |
Ciicago , X1linois
Dear Mr. Philipsg:

Thenk you for your letter of January 1l4th.

Ye were indeed pleased to have your letter and the

gsemple of the belt, which I have turned over %o our
Ingineering Department.

Cloze examination of the belt would lndicate
that it will stand up under the most rigid service.

I hope to see more of you thig summer when
you are making the instellation.

With kind personal regards, I am

Yours very %truly,

Satatan] Sirnedt
ool et
Oriz o 5 pEVRR

T e g T Rl
GEGHaL B 0

F

CC -~ lir. Bugene HcAuliffe/
Mr. I. N. Bayless
Mr. C. BE. Swann
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& GARCIA. CoMPANY

* & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
Mﬁ_‘f___w

MeCORMICK BUILDING SHEET NOW oo ———
332 . MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Jan. 18th, 193

The Union Pacific Coal Company,

Rock Springs, Wyoming.,

Gentlemens: Atten.- ir. I, C. Livingston, Asst.Ch.Bngr,
In accoxuancc with your letter of January 12th,

regarding the changes in the slack end mine run chutes, we

are enclosing a pn‘*i.ﬂ.u of our drawing L-3, showing how the

slack table would be revised to follow uU'“L‘bLOﬂo made by

| you, This follows the layout at Reliance closely and the

| only difference that we can s€e from the OTibinal scheme ig,
thet it does not provide for any storage of coal while chang-

ing cﬂ=sn e have not provided a gate at the bottom of the

slack loading chute.

1

Viould eppreciate your cgec»lng over this draw-
, ing snd advising whether it wi 11 meet with your spproval if
| constructed in this menner.

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COPANY

e
LVP:HL BY L (L
- e ar e j
Enel, s Uy VAW V'

CC-iir. Bugene McAuliffe
/ 1ir, Be0.B.Pryde

tir.,I.N.Bayless




Rock Springs - January 17, 1938

yr. Bugene HcAull ffe:

Herewith, for your files, copy of letter from lir.
w, B. Philips. The samples of the belt have been turned over
to Mr. Swann, and it looks as if it/;;;iou.lu stand up under very

rugged service. .
f /
i




ATD ATNTY

;EELT COLP AN Y

Yy OUU . N s P et e
- Fershing koad (Thirty Winth St.) Chicago

Janvary 14, 1933

Lr. George B. Fryde, Vice-President
tnion Pacific Coal Company
Rock Springs, Wyoming

Dear ¥r. Pryde:

_ Referring to our conversation with you, lir. Bzyless
and IIr. Livingston with reference to the conveyor belt to be
furnished on our contract for your slope conveyor: At that time

I agreed to step up the specifications to a higher grade belt
than that on which we had specified in our proposal, if it

were vossible to do so. It, therefore, gives me great vleasure
to advise you of the following specifications, as well as

submit a sample of the belt we are ordering for this installa-
tion, as follows:

4 - Conveyvor onelts, 42-0z duck 6-ply with 3/16" top

cover =zad 1/16" bottom cover. Top cover to have
brezker strip included. The breaker strip has a
friction of 65 pounds between cover znd breaker,
30 wounds friction opetween obresker and carcass,
20 to 24 woundg friction between vlies, bottom
cover to Leve a friction of 21 pounds between
carcass =nc bottom cover. Tihe cover stock has a
tensile strength per square inca of 3500 to 4000
bounus.

Inhibitor for prevention of mill dew in the
friction between tne plies.

This belt, in my opinion, is one oi the highest
grede belts that can be furnished znd I =m sure you will be
very well pleased withn our selection of this specification,
as will ir. Bgyless, lr. Swann and ir. Livingston.

It has been my earnest de;iref not oqu to select
thie oest possible belt for the sexrvice 1pten@ea, but I have
carefully checked over with our eangineering depariment o ther
details, and I =zm confident that there czn bDe no guestion.but
that this belt conveyor installation including the belt is of
excep tionally high quality throughout.

I zm indeed proud of the small part I may have played
in pointing out to you the importggge of quelity and that we
have found it unnecessary to sacrifice guality in any respect

whatsoever.




I feel that you, as well as ourselves, will be very
well pleased with this entire installation when it is put into
operation snd the write s looking forward to an opportuni ty
of inspecting it when in service.
With kind persounal regards,
Yours very truly
LIVK-BELT COIPANY

(s) W. B. Pnilips

fagineer

VUEPhilips-w

sample of belt seat under separate cover.

L b §in 3
'.fro ll.f .

COPY




: Omoha - Jan. 18, 1938,

seferring to your lettor of Jan. 18th, ¥

1o &

=

£5400-1500-065%
Our Roelr Springs organization and mysol? made a

dofinlte agrecment not to intorfers with the Link-Belt Companyls

choice of motors and molor c,:m‘"‘o apparatus, providing thoy pur-

|.....

chagsed same from &ithor Vestinghouse, Genoral Flestric or Allise

Chalmors.

e, Bryan s overeinsistent in colling we on the
long dlatanca Selevhons, as well as your office and comvmumicabing
with our Rock Sprinzy officials, refusing to ascept the arrangoment
wialch has been 0""*.1;;:_:.'1‘. to him wopeatedly, i.a.,‘ the cholce of eguip=

.,

ment within the 1imits above mentionsed rosts with the L.T. Coe
As gure as fate, 1€ we deviate from ouwr arrangemend

Lk o 3 .\_,\.a‘.:u_.u,

attempting to inﬁs.-?i’ara with the ©.3. Co. in thelir selection

£ n:ﬁtcz‘s,
that fast will god 'E}:,.etv: to the Testinghouss and Goneral Blectric Cone
pantes and we will hove lest our repubation for fopardiclity. I
therefors decline teo interfore. In substance, I am standing m the
msitien aletad o Mre. Bryon over the long distonce $olephonse.
That the gentleman does not !mow is that even the
Tostinghouse or Gonsral Flestric gut‘. the moters for this particular
job, wo would undortake to balance our purchages v:.twn individusl motors
are reqﬁmﬁ. a“ ambeyr of vhich are bouzhi am:m.l;:,r for various purposes.
-I foel I an cozpelled to mintain: gur previous poasition, any othey ons

morely gotting uws into trouble with ¢wo fimms with vhom wo enjoy very
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r' Omaha, January 18, 1938,

File S-5400-1500-665 |

Mr. Eugene McAuliffe: ('

Referring to our conversation regarding the purchase ;
of motors by the Link Belt people for use in the new mine at
Superior:

Attached is a copy of letter from Mr. F. C. Bryanm, ! |
General Traffic Manager, Allis Chalmers Mfg. Co. [

Will you please enable me to reply to Mr. Bryan?

R. Ro

A

7

N

7




COFY

Allis=Chalmers Manufacturing Company
Milwaukee, Wis,

January 17, 1938.

Mr. R. Ro Mitchell, F.T.M.,
Union Pacific Railroad,
Omaha, Nebraska.

Dear Sir: Union Pacific Coal Company. I
Link Belt Company.

Referring to the above and to your wire of even date in
reference to same, in the first place want to say that we have i
certainly taken up a great deal of your time in this matter, but
considering our relations and the enormous traffic we have been
giving, and expect to continue to give, to the Union Pacific, that
we are not asking too much for you to give us full rscognition.

lle have had up several times today with the Link Belt people

and finally these people have agreed to use Allis Chalmers motors,

provided Westinghouse control is satisfactory to the Union Pacific |
Coal Company. l

Now this is the whole proposition, and if you will be good

enough to take up with Mr. McAuliffe and then wire the Link Belt

people your acceptance of this proposition we will be much obliged
$0 you.

Appreciating your very best attention, I remain,
Yours very truly,
/8/ F. C. Bryan

General Traffic Manager




Cmoha = Jan, 18, 1938,
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J - UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
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/ Rock Springs - January 15, 1938

¥r. Bugene liciuliffe:
Referring to your 1-50.
Benedict Shubart called me yesterday end wanted me

1e Jegtinghouse

]
m

to write to the Link-Belt people and say that t
motors would be satisfactory, and I am atteching herewith copy

of letter I wrote to lir. Shubart, refusing to aco this.

s £

Shubart and Schloss, of course, are agents for the

end they =zlso are the agents for the

T 3
<

Link-Belt Company,

Vestinghouse motors.

1 feel thst we cannot affora to teke sides ana say

which motor we specify, staying with the gtatement made in

- : - % 1. B L1 it ing s
our general specifications, that Ceneral Electric, Westinghouse

or Allis-Chzlmers motors will be satisfactory, ingsmuch as

they are standard mo tors.
i -~
'] N d vy,
sz l’ ¥ v U.;j_ 'J;_j?u

==

i

=




January 14, 1938

r. Benedict Shubart
¢/o Shubart & Schloss
Boston Builaing
Denver, Coloredo

Dear Ben:

heferring to our telephone conversation
today :

I Go not feel that I want to write any letter
to the Link-3Belt Company saying whether any particular
manufacturer's motor would be satisfactoXy. Ve
sreviously put in tne General Blectric and Jestinghouse
motors. Then the Al1i s-Chalmers people came in and
set up quite an objection that we had overlooked them.
e agreea then to specify General ®lectric, Westinghouse
or Allis-Chalmers, on ihe presumption that they were
all stezndard motors.

You Trealize our position; after hgving done
this, we cannot go and say we will accept any particular
one. We will have to leave that entirely with the
Link-Belt Company - 1 can only say this, that, it
thiey should adopt any one of the three motors we have
specified, 1t will be satisfactory to us. I cannot
£0 beyona that, because vie are in the same sgituation
with belts and other equipment. Certain companies
hove asked us %o gspecify theilr equipment, but we feel
we cannot do this, but have merely made general
specifications as to vwhat equipment shall be used,
putting tae finzl decision up to the contractor, which,
in this case, is the Link-Belt Company.

Yours very truly,

(s) George B. Pryde.
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jcarciA COMPANY

amﬂsmUCTmG ENGINEERS
"

MeCORMICK BUILDING SHEET No. 2
232 0. HICHIOAN AVE. e

CHICAGO

Jan, l4th, 1938,

Atten.- Mr., H, C. Livinzston, Asst.Ch.Engr.

?hc Unilon Pacific Cozl Co.,
Rock Springs, Wyoming.

Gentlenen:- nE: Slack Handling Squipment.

Referring agein to your letter of Junuary l2th,
e note your recommendation of changes on the glack handling
equipnent. Flease be advised that we are looking into this
matter in regerd to its effect on the design ss a whole and
will notify you later as to how 1t works out. As soon &S
we have investigated this thoroughly, we will submit our

L4

layout and detvails for your inspection and approval.

a7

Yours very truly,

ALLIN & GLRCLIA CULPAWY

JAGIT UL BY 4 é—ﬂ,ﬂ,@// ,9” ¢

4
/

CC=ilr.lugene ﬁcﬁuliffay/’
e, Geo.B.Pryde
r.1.17.Beyless
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CHICAGO

dan, l4th, 1938,

Atten.- Hr. H. Co Livingsbton, Asst. Ch.lngr,

The Union Pacific Ceal Co.,
Rock Springs, Tyoming.

Gentlenen: RE: Mixing Conveyor slack Gate.

Referring to your letter of Januery 1lEth, in re-
gard to the above mentioned subject. We are enclosing here-
with, prints showing our arrongement of the mixing couveyor
slack ~ate end operating shaft. The mixing conveyor and slack
gate detalls are all completed end in striet accordance with
the original design.

You will note that we have been able to detail
the gete opereting shaft so that sume is outside of chute and
flow of coal from nub table. There is, therefore, no inter-
fPerence in operction of this equipment and we are anticipat-
ing your gpproval of this design.

Yours very truly,

L;L(h & GARCIA Emﬁmq QF
/ i
TAGTT:HL / é& 4

Enel.

CC-lir,bugene Mciuliffe V//
Mr.Geo.B.Pryde
Mr,I.N.Bayless
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JBELT COMPAI

Y

ENGINEERING PLANTS: CHICAGO, PHILADELPHIA, SAN FRANCISCO, TORONTO, ATLANTA
CHAIN FACTORIES AND MALLEABLE FOUNDRIES: INDIANAPOLIS

300 W.PERSHING ROAD (THIRTY NINTH ST.) CHICAGO

Jenuary 14, 1938

ok

-
.

ir. Bugene licAuliffe
President

The Union Pacific Coal Company
1416 Dodge Sireet

Omaha, Nebraska

SUBJECT: Contract K-8700

Dear Ire Mechunliffe:

Ve teke Lcnu,oeraolc pleasure in attaching the Agreement in duplicate s
covering contract for belt conveying system for yowr De 0o Clark Iiine
et Superior, ‘,.; oninge

% will appear ‘il nt we have been lax in gebtiing this Agreement to you
properly e:.brcu., but the fact is, it is guite a lengthly document and
vie have talen exbtra time to go into evory detail in a very careful
ronner with the feelirg that you would wish it checked Thoroughly in
this vm e

Tl are very pleosed to report that we hove found no corrections nec=
essary and are reburning the Agreement duly signed by owr Fr

J.de"l.u,
iTe Ao Kauffmann, and our Secretary, Iirs Re

e Yerkese

Tt might be well to mention in this letier that the writer has been
sbsent for the last week, confined to o sick bod, or otherwise there
is nJ question but that we could have mailed this Agreement to you
about a week earliers

With very kind regerds and trusting thet the Year 1638 will be e liost
Happy ond Prosperous one for you, we are

'i_;oﬁ'f'sf?eiry truly,

Engineer |
Coal Preparetioy Hiyvision

@S Jexon/dn




January 13, 1938

iﬁ-}en /03" Gavcla Comvany
gCo ck Enilding
nidngo, Illinois
T
Gentlemen: Attention: Mr. L. von Perbandtd

Confirming your v of Jenuary llth
regarding hinge point of loading boomg and plate
on lower rua of hooms:

The degign of hinge point of boom should !
be substantial and not necessarily exact dupllicate i
of the Link-Belt deteil. The plate on the bottom )
run of the hoom ghould be made con tinuous, with 3.
overlapping connection at hinge point 1o elimingte ;
any spillage of fineg oOn tracks, 211 as set forth
in your lettex.

7e feel that the above deteils can be ' |
efficiently worked out by your organization.

i—'

Yourg very truly, f
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY b g
. 1y

Original Signed
H. C. LIVINGSTON il
; ‘ 2

BY
Assigtant Chief IEngineer
|

¢C - Mr. Bugene McAuliffe/ |
¥r. Ceorge B. Pryde J -
{

Mr. I. N. Bayless




January 12, 1938

(1)

Allen & Garcia Company
licCormick Building
Chicago, Illinois

Gentlemen: Attention, lMr. L. von Perbandt.

Your letter of Jaznuaxy 8th and enclosed prints of
drawvings I.-1 znd L-3, Coal Tipple, D. 0. Clark Hine, recelved.

With reference to print L-l, layout of gheking picking

tables snd chutes to nut end egg loading boom, we are in agree- ]
ment with this design. In regard to gate operating shaft from

mixing conveyor %o place slack on this boom, we request that

you re-design slide gate at this point, providing for gate %o

Move in o trensverse direction up the track for full width of |
conveyor, this., of course, %o provide proper clearances and -
ellow placing all slack on nut and egg boom when necessary. i

Your print L-3, showing plack and mine-run chutes,
gheking slack table and apparent interferences. Ve are calling
your attention to the fact that lowering the elevation of the
hiead pulley, shaking screens and picking tables, 2ll as re-
quested by you, has caused the interferences noted.

in order to alleviate the above conditions, we will |
allow you to meke the following minox chenges in the plant,
vinich we feel will be of mutual benefi t:

1. Omit slack telescoping chute as indicated on
your drawing L-3 and The Union Pacific Coal Company's
drawving 2146.31L, also butterfly gate and slack chute ,
connection to emergency mine-run chute. We do not feel i
that the telescoping chute at the end of the emergency i
mine-run chute is necessary, as thig unit is very xarely i
used, and degradation at this time is unimportent. This
will aliow placing bearing supports for cheking table
drives and bridge trees at will. All as nmeted in red on g
Allen & Gareis Company's drawing L-3. 1

2. In lieu of the above, extend slack shaking '
table, provide two gates as per 2" x 6% table for outlet
to mixing conveyor, snd furnish telescoping slack chute
at down=%rack edge of building, as per Reliance tipple
drawing No. M-21, for discharge of slack from shaking
tagble to cars. It is apparent that all slack from
gereens is to be carried over the slack sheking table,




diverted at will t mixing conveyor, or directly to
the slack chute at down-track edge of the building.

We request you submit layouts and details of all of
the above-mentioned changes for lngpection and approval.

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

Original Signed

H. C. LIVINGSTON

By
Agpgigtant Chief Ingineer

r
r
}
i

tesliffe l/

CC - Mr. Bugene Mciu
Mr. George B. Pryde
Mr. I. ¥. Bayless f
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/garcra COMPANY

6 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
—

E .
H‘;gnmcuuu:wms SHERENO
3z 0. MISHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Jar, 1lth, 1938,

Kr. Hs C. Li‘fi«i" ‘-‘LG:__Q

m Al e P i

The Uaion Pecific Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, lyo.

If you will recall upon your last vislt to

Chicago, Link-Belt Compeny edvised us that they would let

- h??@ &8 print b"OJHug the OCTHaTUCBlOu of hinge point of
loading boom indicated on your drawing j”l&ond--r. So far we
heve been unszble to obtain this print and ere zecordingly
designing it in accordence with our ideas as to what it should
be,

f" —3-? f__L.{‘-f’ -L-’G Ou.r "lL‘;_‘;L"" ;T“"\_":: JH:Q 3. .)'P J|’..!.‘r11i.§-‘_- lOﬂ(‘iiﬂg
Qom dr.«;—-fl‘:i_‘_urr’ b_l(_} J_Jl L.k,—} O1 tkh: -!-O..‘Lj..'f' Tun O.. ..'-lj i.]"jOf:l serves
no useful purpose outside of poss sibly eatching spillage of

fines thet heve become iodged in ©he loading boom chain.

The design as vuown only carries this plete up to within a certain

L=

distence of ths hinge point &0 that whatever was collected in
this menner woul& be whilt on tae track or the same place that

it would =0 if there was mno plate in the bottom run of the con-
VEyor,

1¢ the plate were made gontinuous with an over-
opinp connection &t the hinge point and continued back to the
uluang conveyor, it might recirculete un““l_it hee found its way
out of this system @ at some regular point. le ore, therciors,
arrenging to furnish the pletes in Luu bottom run of
DVerleplnm 4o the hinge point and continuous to the mixing
conveyor which we trust will be sa bls?qcuory L0 youe.

Yours very truly,

o e o

ALLEN & GARCI/. COUPANY

LVPsE BY ’/

/ _ﬁﬁ
CC-lir.Cugene Meiuliffe C;H’ 5&?3{ */i;é/é%ﬁA)L§/?_j“

cc"‘LilL:"ijelt CO- ,J.t‘ben.-L.I‘ J&Ol.. 101

the conveyor,




January 10, 1938

Uy. C./S. Hugtington , \Ciief Engineer
Link-Belt Compeany :

300 ATest Perghing Road
Chicago, Lllineois

™ " T Laad - -
Deaxr Myr. Huntingeon:

Referring to yours of January 5th to Mr.

" & P & Dy
Meauliffe, at Omgha:

All of the information requested in lUx.
Jaxon's letter to me has been sent forward to you.

Yours very truly,

edt =
PRYDEC

Original Sig

GEORGE ©:

CC - Mr. Bugene Mcaul:l.ffe‘/
Mr. I. M. Bayless

Mr. C. E. Swam




353-13
‘Jan. 10, 1938.

lip. Mfred Kauffwman, Frese
Link-Belt Company,

307 Yorth Michigan Ave.,
Ghicago, Ill.

Dear Uy, Kauffman:

. Op Dec. 7tk I sent your
237 two coples of Contrast GJ,B. 29879 to your 307 H. Michigan
Avenue address. 3 traced for samo ander date of Dec. 24th end
again on Jan. 4%, soceiving no reply whatever.

This handling seens 5@
for contrary te the attention given solicitetion of the busi-
noss that I o= wondering vhat your peoplo have in pind, the
Allen & Gevein contract checled bythat fiwm, execubted by m2

and returned soma days ago. Uill you not lock into this met-
gor porsonally, obliging.

.

Sipcerely yours,




4
WM. voN MEDING, SECRETARY
ALLEN & GAarciA COMPANY
/}‘._3. CONS'UL’_I‘ING &CONSE]_[;UCT!NG ENGINEERS NOME
Vo - T »
y D

HARRISON 2472
MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Jan., 8th, 1938.

Mr. BEugene McAuliffe, Prese.,
The Union Pacific Coal CO.,
1416 Dodge St.,

Omahe, Nebraskeé.

Dear Sir:-

6th, advising
fe have your lette - 3 ? .
us how to mak‘e]reshipmait on ma?erials for the new tipple, and
will meke srrangements accordinglye.

r of January

= Yours very truly,

ATLEN & GARCIA C OMP ANY

/7 :J a ;'.' I L
LvP:HL BX ‘:*/ ) [F 1A :}\-/ ’J}I )r/ N
C mlr G.B.Pryde 6){ vk e v /,.e-,;,,‘-;.y/; M WUJ | &
C -‘ ° o o
GC-Mr.F.A Hunbter




Januaxy 8, 1938

Mr. George S. Jaxon, Ingineer
Link-Belt Company
300 West Perching Koad
Chicago, Illinols
Deaxr Sir:
Herewith prints vith regard to the proposed

chenge in design of caxr feeders snd trip makers ab

No. 7 and Wo. 10 Loading Stations, D. 0. Clark Line,

with explanatory memo from lir. Livingston, thig in

yours of Jenuary 3xd.
Yoﬁrs very tmuly,

sngwer to

Original Sirned:

GECRGE B, PRYDE

g

ce - Mr. Eugene Meauliffe
Mr. I. H. Bayless
Mr. C. BE. Swann




r—v-_

ARCIA COMPANY
] m.smucrm’G-ENGINEERS

b

CORMICK BUILDING SHEET No.
"yaz 6. MICHIOAN AVE.

CHICAGO f

Jan, 8th, 1938,

The Union Pacific Coal Co,., |
Rock Eprings, tyo.

Gentlemen: stten.- ir. . €. Livingston.
We ere enclosing two prints each of ouy drawings
L-1l snd L-3, job 1195.

Upon referring to L-1, you will note that it is a
revised layout covering the design of sheking picking tables
end boon losding chutes. These are in accordance with our con-
versation upon your reeent visit and we belleve that you will now

find them setisfactory.

1% will be necessary, however, for us o p?ovide
en extension to the rete opersbing shaft in order that it will
cleer the chute as its locstion on the original design subnitted
oy you pleced it directly in the flow of coal. Ue have, there-
28 L =5 S 2 ~aine the lenszth of the rock and
fore, teken the liberty ot increasing i gth
moving the hand wheel shafd to a location thet will clear the
chute.

Drewing L-3, shows the leyout of the slack sheking l
chute, tozether with parts of the mine-run chute and slack lozd- i
ine facilities. You will note thet under design submitted by

you, No,2146-31-K, the plan view of the slack losding chute calls

Por &rive rods to he 8'6F centers, whereas, on your drewing Ko,
2146-31-L, indiceting the mine-run chute, the drive rods have beecn
~hown in Yo clear-the chuts, put this dimension sceles 376%,whereas
they sre to be actually 2°6%.

In trying to conform to your instructions regarding
these drive rods, we have encountered severcl interferences. The
specing of chutes and sheking teble are such that 1t does not leave
spece to provide supports for the bridge trees and 2lso clearancc
for the slack telescoping spout, ¥e have noted these conditions
on our blue printe in red pemeil, and will appreciate your advice
25 to whet you will permit us to do.

You will elso note that with 2°6" centers of drivin
rod, it will be necessary for one rod to pacs through the slack
nopper and it will be in the flow of cozl, a condition m® whiech
we do not like to sece in @ finished plant. i




JARCIA. COMPANY

_:‘;‘WUGTWG ENGINEERS
2e
Li:CORMICK BUILDING o e _
'y22 8. MICHIGAN AVE.
CHICAGO

i
L

N tnton Paolfic Coal Couy « o = s & o w « » L/B/38

It is our suggestion that we be permitted to move
the slack shaking chute reducing the centers between the slack
and nut tables. Your drawings originally called for 4°6" from
the center line of column to the center line of the chute and
our arewing indicates that we have changed thls to 4'4", How=-
ever, we would like (o reduce thet still more in order to get
the proper clesrances. We have revised this layout vo indicate
the butterfly valve in place of the flop gate on the sheker screen,
&1l in sccordance with our discussion while you were in the office.
Ve are zlso arrenging to telescope the slack spout, but in order
to do so, it is necesscry to have & little cdditional side clear-
ence as indicated.

We wish that you would go into this matter and ad-
vise us as to how far we dare to g0 in elimineting the inter-
ferences =nd if it will be satisfactory to work them out %o the
best of our ability, as there nay be some adventage in our being
able to chaenge the dimensions governing the center line of rods
for the slack chute from the 276" gimension shown,

rezerding our suggestions would be ap-

Your advice C :
you will let us know as soon as pos-

preciasted and trust that
sible what to do.

Yours very truly,
ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY
;‘/_ J. Fi)
; BY {/ /
LVD :HL /" /i A, /%{/
O Uy U0y dusdd—

/;:>CC-K&.Eugene Mepuliffe.

-




-

/

Ro ck Springsg - January 8, 1938

ur. Bugene McAuliffe:

Herewith copies of Correspondence with Allen & Garcia
Company and the Link-Belt Company, of which you have not

heretofore received cCopies.

(=}

Hereafter, I will see that

copies of all correspondence are sent to you.




Mr. J., J. Richard, Enginecer
Link-Belt Company

300 West Pershing load
Chicago, Illinois

Degr Mr. Richard:

Referring to yours of December 30th, re-
garding Belt Conveyor System, D. 0. Clark Line, K-9700:

I zm attaching herevi th mexpc%hfrom our f
ol , Mr. Livingston, toge‘ghe_r wi one copy o
ggg‘fiie;ﬁmﬁng the arrangement desired, your No. "X-X".
Yours very truly

(s) George B. Pryde.

COPY

S =



Rock Springs - January 7, 1938

Wle have exsmined Link-Belt Company 's layout Printg

o. CO-55206 gnd C0~55207, and find that the design does not

£it our conditions and does not confoxm to specifications set

up for thig equipment. After due consideration of this matter,
we have decided that the economical and acceptable procedure
is to develop a small room in the rib at drive end of both car
feeder and trip maker, the car feeder to be a right-hand

drive and trip maker a leff-hand drive. The cost of driving
said rooms are to be borne by The Union Pacific Coal Company
and elimingte non-desirgble extra costs set up by the Link-
Bel t Company .

The design of drives set-up by Link-Belt Company
does not conform in that motor and speed Treducer are to be set
on a style B bed plate with outboard bearing carrying pinion
shaft. We request that plans and specifications, along with
noted corrections on Link-Belt Company prints CO-55206 and
Cc0-55207, be followed.

we are enclosing copies of our drawings No. 1940.310
and Wo. 1940.310A showing details of entries at points in
question for Link-Bel t Company's information in developing

clearance lines. I Original Signed

H. C. LIVINGSTON

. George B. Pryde
lessrs I. 1. Bayless




300 . Pershing Roaa (

Thirty Ninth St.) Chicago
January 3, 1938

ir. George B. Pryde
Vice President

Union Pacific Coal Company
Rock Springs, Wyoming

SUBJECT: Changes to Drives for Loaded liine Car

Feeder Hauls and Empty Line Car Feeder Hauls.
Dear Mr. Pryde:

/e are enclosing our blue prints C0-55206 and CO-55207
which show the layouts for loaded mine car feeder hauls
at levels Nos. 7 and 15 and for empty mine car hauls at
levels Nos. 7 and 15 respectiively.

You will note that the driving machinery' has been refu'ranggd
to that shovn on your blue print 2146-32K and Allen & Garcia
blue print FHos. 1150-i-1 and 1150-1i-2.

When lMr. Livingston was in Chicago recently, these changes
weve discumsed and the Peason for e chenges tully explaided.

ﬂ 1L e . be installed exactly to your layouts
;_:};oulaldunge‘d:glé?ézz% for you to provide additional room

H mzr entries to accommodate the ExCaneenen b ann j:.h:.sl
e t1y inasmuch as your steel work is now 1n place
woulc} ‘D? 332 21 so involve shoo ting out the riﬁk in the side
and 1t o h haul, to the extent of a.b(_)ut 24 gxtra width
wall forx egg;nt en'i:ry’: as well as ?,ddit:.onal height and
;%né%;raig‘“ﬁ the side wall to provide clearance for the

=

machinery and access to same.

shoym on our blue print C0-55206
By the rearrﬂgaﬁfgz 2:: hauls, we have been able to wor%c
covering lo?‘nery without di gturbing your entry walls, while
in the mad}lt Co-55207 covering empty mine car feeder hauls
on blue pTrin 1s are not disturbed to any appreciable amount
the erétrafl‘fa-'é-nly hean trimming off about 6" of the face of the
and it

.

G wadlE o permit the rearrangement to work in.
glae =

: ine as described above, one additionagl
In arrang.ns ggxﬁf}é cogling and an extra 6'6" length of
bearing, g'amete—r shaft are required in the case of each
5-15/16t il foeder haul, znd one addi tional bearing, one
1oadgedl rcgupling and an extra 6'6" length of 3-7/16" dismeter
g_leﬁba:_e required in the case of each empty mine car hzul.

5 j



y

mis improved lagyout

Telieves you of
= Al e o - v~ 01
of shootlng away your preseat entry v-.ratl.'}.lf“
to your present steel work, but it hg :

addi tional cost
tle;na making charges
expense to us, as explained as naturally sdded an

- e o - nea 00 1 T vwhi
to the following: i above, for which the cost amounts

Ac_iditional machinery for loaded
mine car hzuls.
et Price delivered znd erected . . . $263.00

Additional machinery for empty mine
car hauls.
Net Price delivered and erected . ... 251 .00

le are placing this matter before you for your consideration,
as it is our earnest endeavor to cooperate to the fullest
extent during the progress of our work on your contract.

When conditions of this character are di scovered, we feel
it our duty and to our mutual benefit to call them to your
attention, thereby relieving you of the adgitional expense
of making changed to your tunnels and entries, which after
completion would aot result in the clean-cut arrangement
that this important job deserves.

nce to the error in the 1ength_o1f No. 4 belt
g;rilj};e;si?rge nhave already no tified you end have 1rece1ved your
reply about the 1 engthening of this macnini® at the foot end
proximately 613" in centers, complete with two afﬂ.dltlonal
f;.pp 40 /inti-Friction type idlers, steel frame, stringers,
1:0‘1{.' “etc. Tor tne additional conveyor length as already
gf:‘c;g;;ed we are making no charge for the extra material

involved.
will see the fairness of the extra amounts

e believe youand will authorize us to bill you for them.

quo ted above,

kindest regards, we are

ith very
Yours very truly
LINK-BELT COLPANY
(s) George 5. Jaxon
Engineer
Coal Preparation Division
csTaxon/ak 3

COPY
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&-BELT COMPANY

ENGINEERING PLANTS: CHICAGO, PHILADEL

PHIA, SAN FRANCISCO, TORONTO, ATLANTA
CHAIN FACTORIES AND MALLEAB

LE FOUNDRIES: INDIANAPOLIS

300 W. PERSHING ROAD (THIRTY NINTH ST CHICAGO

January 5, 1938

Union Pacific Coal Company
1416 Dodge Street
Omaha, Nebraska

Subject: Your File 353-12

Cur Crder X-9700
Attention: Iir. Eugene licAuliff
President
Gentlemen:

L i11 aclmowledge your letter of December 26th together Wlthbthe
s : g = : 3 y S e grlat o o .
This wi 1 by Mr. Je.C. Livingston covering ten-luCho‘?ﬂlcP ﬁlil ?1ng
InemorQHGUE.pregﬂrec ‘{ewcd as a part of your specifications,which is a in
+tached To and consicere s a !
E‘-'Jll@-\dla!—’t— CO &x s
accordance with your letier.

. - - - S el = a
adtertion to item ten, and apparently bnis ?1il now be
mom e h;tbnr—tails of which have been sent to Rock Springs for
e .'-' = Ge JiL -
inred dribble plate, the
hinged dribbl

vour attenticn to two additional items E:?'Jt?l'ed by Iir .' ‘
By cﬂ*]-.'l JO'-:-’A r;e at Rock Springs on necessary 9.dc1.1’tl(3nal chs.ngels for

Jaxon's 1ett?r to.“r"air%eeder hauls and the empty mine car feea?f haulg. %s

both the 1?ad?d mjzfo;’; letter, these changes are necesiarydunlgagegzu esire

eﬁplained.zntﬁi'rocﬁ purther in order to clear the motors and reduc o

to excavete

: ; ith lir. Jaxon's letter for your considerstion
= Fmetion was enclosed Wi

Full infoima
end finel disposal.

Very truly yours,

LIUK-BELT COMPANY

1 J
CaS. HUNTINGTON
Chief Engineer



OMAHA - January 5th, 1938.

File B-5101~5130-12
Mr. Hugene McAuliffe:

Your letter of January 4th, file 353-12:
T would like to have this business routed via

the Co.& N.W., care of the Union Pacific at Council Bluffs.

Thank you very much.

R. Re.
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;9; GarRCIA COMPANY
e e CONSIRUCTING ENGINEERS
’f.}"’ '__.-——'w@r-—'— —_

McCORMICK DUILDING
232 0. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Jan,

The Union Facific Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Yyoming.

< .
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T, 1Y, T &
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Tin-Belt, Chisage, Wers

E}.’:“Sﬁ'lﬂ - J.’.:ne 4, 19330

TF > | e b1 § T T
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Your £ilo B=5101-5130-12 of Dec. 28th requosting
points of orisin of matericl entering into the construstion of tho

De 0. Ulask Min

adl var e hodefenancs AP cpomys =k
T adviaesd vo {ous roDT asantatives of your Aonarte
- LaY & i X i 8 1

. 2 B Tt N s By AT Wy ':: n. :.‘“:1;;‘ ¥ "\—:1
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1;:§9£L on definite spocifications with two
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‘o vour gnouirys If you 711 gdvise how you proies v 1

T will be £lad to crranse gnsefar 2o I 2an.




-
v A y 2259
tlle ="ﬂ lvéﬂ‘(a

0 ’:’1 e 1o 3% e

e 'l"a-- UQ_)‘!‘ LA
TOMY 7. Pimcaedd w =~ i o
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Chicago, 11limoise

Dear Sirss

S
(8 )icd

LB | Sumbom s ot g B BT 1348 sln
tract C.D. Ho, 22879, which wes mailed to you av o0 Horth Uichi-
— o 3T =y =] . soembe?P
gan Avenue, Chicage, tracizg you for seme under date of Iscexmber
24%h, rocoiving no veply im either ingtancoe
= g the tract Sa8
Ao = ~ T 3 612'."-9’9‘7'-"' Siﬂcc th.‘l‘ [oia)i
Almost & monih has E
2 amnee ample tim pagsed for you
formarded to you and it would se83 smplie time had pass
to checlk and rotura sanbe :
Will you

not advise me by retwrn pail when I can ox-

peet return of she conbracte
Sincerely Jours,
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Allen & Garcia Company
MeCormick Building
Chicago . Illinois

Gentlemen :
Attention Mr. L. von Perbandt.

v of December 27th and accompas nying
.O':o D_’l ;"CL 1-'1‘(;3 f-e‘ ('....I.-Ulg..t-’_

&
printe of drawings HO! L
: ot bent for cogl tipple, D. O.

design of boom hoi
Claxrk HLine:l

gurning herewith copiles of said
3)1’1!1118 ‘— ;‘}-_Gv\_c_l C‘rc\_.‘ t Dr‘ tC “‘d{.e J-rp}-aiilL .-0-.

corrugeted QQ*?(".;.:;':._,, wiiech we prefer to be of steel
inste*ri of i n(__l_gl_wt"{; 4% x 69 timber, the comrmb
%0 be euu‘-r r_g"tu ut.ﬁ.apﬁl, tlﬂ"f..ﬂitl'ﬁ rivets and

Youra very truly.
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COIPATY

Original Signed
WG, LIVNGSTON

Asgistant Chiefl Ingineer

cc - Mr. George B. Pryde/

A.
Mr. I. H. anlesa JAN 4 193&
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_. ..}_.‘)

Jenuary 3, 1938

f_xllen c.u Garcia Company
iicCormi ck Building
Chicago, Illinois

Gentlemen:

Attention: Mx. R. D. Tappe

- ‘_‘.‘quz‘ 1 etter of December 30th regarding
starters and safewy gwi tches for coal tipple, T, 0.

Claxrk Mine:

we gesume from your letter that you are
uge motors throughout, and request
that you keep =il equipment cons gtent, viz: motors,
gtarters and safety switches all to be Westinghouse.
You, of course ander the contract, have the
privilege of uging ei ther Westinghouse or General
Tlectric equipment.

uesing Westingho

-

Yours very truly
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMP ANY
Original Signed
H. C. LIVINGSTON

By
Assistent Chief Ingineer

-

ceorge B. Pryde /

- r.
gg - X N. Bayless

Mr. 1.

A :
JAN 4 1933




J-BELT COLE Y

/

300 W. e L
Pershing kKoad (Thirty Ninth St.) Chi cag
. o

December 30, 1937

Union J:"E‘-}.Cific Coal Company
Rock Springs, Wyoming

Attention iMr. Geo. B. Pryde Re: Belt Conveyor system

- - p D.0. Clark Mi
Vice President & General ianager K-9700 g

Gentlemen:

Proceeding on the basis of your memorandum 1item #10
and your wire of December 29th in reference to hinged plate
instead of slide plat at #7 dumping point, we have prepared
sketch "XX" dated 12/30/37. Two prints of this sketch are en-
closed and would be glad if you will return one print marked
with your approval oT comments, so we can proceed with the

revision of the details.

we would be glad if you would tell us your ideas on
1 o omds oinat i ‘nued plate to work. It appears
st how you anticipate this hinged DL e =
'{uo:io ?;heie is consideradble danger of jemming and spilling of
cgalufrom No. 7 feeder if the hinged plate is lifted for any
length of time DY tiie coal from conveyor oS-

FoTr yOUr general information one print of CO-55221

4 Co-5b5222 18 enclo sed showing the details of the rack and
an —
pinion slide gate-

Yours tmly :
LINK-BELT COMPANY
(s) Jos. J- Richard

J.J.Richard
Engineer

COPY




December 31, 1937

Mr. Jo Jo Richard, Ingineer
Link-Belt Company

300 West Pershing Foad
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Richarad:

Referring to yours of December 29th:

You are correct in your sssumption that
Column 170 . 208 should be shovm 28 station 10 plus
47.11. Tae detail arawing Fo. x21J-T2-V6, on whi ch
columa Mo. 208 jg snown 2as station 1022.25 should be . -
disregarded, a3 this is in error. “hen this was made,
we had not jntersected No. 7 Sesm, and the station
was later moved about twen ty feet.

Yours VeIy truly .

(g) George B. Pryde.

COPY




BEL T COMP ANY

-
300 W. Pershi
Nl o r " ( i
shing Road ( Thirty Ninth St.) Chicago
December 29, 1937
gnii){n Pacific Coal Co.
fock Springs, VWyoming ’
& g Re: gelg Conveyor System
. 0. Clark Hine

At'tentioil_iﬂr. George B. Pryde K~-9700
J/ice President & General llanager >

Gentlemen:

On your design drawings No. 2146.52E at section "kk"
and No. 1940 .35B-T7-Fe columnn Xo. 208 you show the station as
10 + 47.11. Howevex, on your detail drawing Yo. X21J-T2-V6 you
show the station of column 208 as station 1022.25.
shead on basis that the above
ect and the stations as in-
ect.

se, going
ings are CoIT
drawing are incorrl

ses we would be glad to have you

Te are, of courl
men tioned deslgn arav
dicated on the detail

For definite reco rd purpo

confirm this understending.
Yours truly,
LINK-BELT COMP Y
(s) Jos. J. Kichard
J. J. Richard
EngineeT
mh
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| S WESTERN UNION TELEGRAM

/ Firans should check class of service
j,‘;—’ d; otherwise message will be
" trapzmitted as a full-rate

communiecation.

/

/ Roek Springs - December 29, 1937

J. J. Richards
Link=-Belt Co.
200 W. Pershing Road

e

Chicago, Ill. I
RETEL. DESIRE HINGED PLATE INSTEAD OF . SLIDE PLATE NUMBER 7 LEVEL
e Union Pacific Coal Co. .
George B. Pryde. ;
|

COPY
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ACCT'G INFMN.
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\ 1/ | \ 1/
e itted s a foll-rate
o mmunication. R. B. WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON
PRESIDENT

J. C. WILLEVER .\
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

TIME FILED

e

= FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT
Sfmg the following message, subject to the terms on back hercof, which are herehy agreed lo

Chicago, Illinois
December 29, 1937

CONTI RIATION
MR. GEO. B PRYDE
UNION PACIFIC COAL COMEANY
ROCK SPRINGS, WYOLING

: ARE WE TO UNDERSTAND YOU

REFER YOUR MEMORANDUM ITHEI M a4l Wo o

.P,mF‘I“{}I ‘T?P §“ rﬁ#% T0 REPLACE SLIDE PLATE J;Trrf'n,.-;?ﬁaﬁ;yggm

R *‘f;::lJYOﬁR DRAVING 2146.32E AND REPLACE VI i

{;E{lﬁo " OUR DETAILS ARE COMPLETZED FOR THIS SLIDE PLATE.
Al et

LINK-BELT COMPANY FICHARD

e
Pl A

1 ; 20 P a:-‘i -

COPY

AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE
T, SUREST
THE QUICKEST:

e
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O0 W. Pershing Road (Thirty Ninth St.) Chi cago
December 20, 1937

M:_c‘. Geo. B. Pryde
Vlge—?;‘esidemt % General lianager
Union Pacific Coal Company

Rock Springs, Wyoming

Dear lMr. Pryde:

Thank you very much for your letter of the 17th inst.
calling our attention to correspondence that has recent-
1y passed between our company and yours, and we will see
to it in the future that all letters concerning our
contract K-9700 will be addressed to you.

We are indeed very =OTTY that we have had to have our
attention called to this matter, but can assure you that
it will be our ernest effort to see that all of your
instructions are followed out very carefully and properly.

With very kxindest regards and wish you and your associ ates
the Compliments of the Season, we are

Yours very truly.
LINK-BELT COMP ANY
(s) George S. Jaxon

Engineer .
Coal Preparation Division

GSTaxon/ak

COPY




Decenber 17, 1937

Mr. Geo. S. Jaxon, Engineer
Link-Belt Comp any

300 West Pershing Road
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Jaxon:

I notice letters are coming in with regard
to the conveying system for the D. 0. Clark Liine,
Superior, addressed merely to The Union Pacific Coal
Compzany .

I would appreciate your sending the letters
addressed to me, and then I will see that they are
brought to the attention of the different departments.
I am carrying a complete file on this work.

Yours very truly,

(8) George B. Pryde.

COPY




December 13, 1937

Mr. J. J. Richard,
Link-Belt Company
300 ‘est Pershing Road
Chicago, Illinois

Engineer

Subject: Grades at Dump Stations,
) D. 0. Clark HKine.
¥

Dear Sir:

Your letter of December 7th regarding
curve location at outlet end of rotary dump, and
grades acrosse car feeder and scales into ro tary
dump

We are in accord wi th your sqggestion as

to new location of p.C. of curve beyond rotary dump
Wl . et :
and thank you for calling this to our attention

5 W losing
~rade changes, We are enc &
herewith ygﬁrtgr%nt gketch 12/7/57 with corrections

3 der on a zero grade.
Y allow setting caTl fee ;
hlereog tge do not zpprove of the adverse 4%O§
o e ﬁown on your csketch, and have incicate
%fidgr:de suitable to our operating conditions.
1
Yours very truly,
(g) H. C. Livingston

Assistant Chief BEangineer.
Approved:

(s) C. E. Swann

Chief Bngin eer
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November 30, 1937

Mr. Geo. S. Jaxon
Link-=Belt Company
300 wWest Pershing Road
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Sir:

Confirming telephone conversation of this
date as to use of Link-8elt herringbone speed
reducers on “trip makers" and "car feeders," also
motors for the 3elt Conveyor System, D. 0. Clark
mine, SuperioX:

I have contacted Ilir. Pryde regarding
ssme, and there is no objection to the use of Link-
belt reducers. AS to the choice of motors, this
matter is entirely in your hands, General Electric,
westinghouse and Allis-Chalmers all being acceptable
for this installation, our request being that Allil s-
Chalmers have an opportunity to submit a proposal
on this equipment.

We are mailing you, under separate cover,
prints of underground dumping stations showing
grade elevations, etc. The C. S. Card Company is
mailing prints of rotary dump, dump structure, and
dump shield directly to you.

Please feel free to call on us for any
further information you may desire.

Yours very truly,
(s) H. C. Livingston

Assistant Chief Engineer.
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